
INSTRUCTIONS
*** Only Enter data into Green highlighted cells

1 Enter Scorekeeper Name and Date and select the Event Type and League from the drop down options on the Boys tab 
in the cells on Row 2. 

2 Roster are randomized and loaded prior to competition day. If roster is not populated prior to the event run the Rando 
Macro for the desired league then copy/paste values from the RiderID column (Column A) from the Randomizer 
Spreadsheet to RiderID column (Column A) on both the Boys & Girls pages on this spreadsheet. The randomizing 
macros sort by Boys & Girls as part of the process. Rider attendance is managed by a Team Advisor or Head Coach prior 
to competition day on their team's roster. Any riders INELIGIBLE for competition or marked as NOT COMPETING will not 
show up in the run order or this scoresheet.

3 Enter the times in the green cells on the Boys or Girls tabs, as appropriate.  If there is no score for a run enter DQ GATE, 
DQ INVERTED, DQ LANGUAGE(disqualified), DNS (did not show), or DNF (did not finish), as appropriate. 
NOTES:  
Times need to be entered in total seconds with 3 decimal places (thousandth of a second).
Both Run1 and Run2 columns need to have values (TIME, DNS/DQ/DNF) for each rider. 

4 File is saved automatically as long as you're connected to the internet. If you lose connectivity do not close the tab. Just 
keep updating until you can reconnect.

5 1st Round of SBX brackets autopopulates based on the riders place on the Individual Results page. Copy the bib number 
of the 2 riders to advance into the adjacent heat in the next round.

6 For SBX 2 the top 2 placing riders advance out of each heat. During the Semi-Final round the 3rd & 4th place finishers 
advance to the Consolation final. The consolation final runs before the Final. 

7 Once scores are entered into the respective Boys & Girls sheets and double checked for accuracy, click the "SORT 
SQUADS WINNER" button on both the Boys Squad Individual Results and the Girls Squad Individual Results pages 
and they will sort based on Team Points & Place for the event. Squad Results page is a Pivot Table and updates 
automatically.8 Publish the spreadsheet so the scoresheets can be downloaded as PDFs from the website. On the toolbar on top of this 
page click FILE > SHARE > PUBLISH TO WEB. In the box that pops up make sure ENTIRE DOCUMENT is diplayed in 
the LINK column. Then select PDF in the EMBED column. Then click the PUBLISH button, if it asks if you're really sure 
you want to this, click yes. 



League Date Event Scorekeeper
Three Rivers 1/28/2024 Banked Slalom 2 Rick Botz

Boys Banked Slalom Competition
RiderID Rank School Bib # Competitor First Run Second Run Best Run 2nd Best Run

24522 31 West Linn High School 3 Jake Dorstad 120.0 0.0 120.0 0.0
24397 64 West Linn High School 4 Kaden Goldberg 54.0 0.0 54.0 0.0
24139 68 West Linn High School 5 Mason Holden 26.5 49.0 49.0 26.5
24264 93 West Linn High School 10 Jeffrey  Donaldson 15.0 24.5 24.5 15.0
24244 100 West Linn High School 11 Koleton Christie Meir 0.0 20.5 20.5 0.0
24308 110 West Linn High School 12 Henry  Hank  Teague 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24606 62 West Linn High School 13 Miles  Zentil 60.0 0.0 60.0 0.0
24106 77 West Linn High School 14 Zander Dincher 40.0 30.0 40.0 30.0
24459 5 West Linn High School 15 Kellan Donahue 501.0 200.0 501.0 200.0
24300 111 West Linn High School 16 Gavin Jalili 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24438 91 West Linn High School 17 George Koniaris 25.0 0.0 25.0 0.0
24326 107 West Linn High School 18 Jacob Larsen 6.0 12.5 12.5 6.0
24588 112 West Linn High School 19 Anders Leifsen 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24486 20 West Linn High School 20 Henry Lukesh 171.0 76.0 171.0 76.0
24477 16 West Linn High School 21 christopher chris mccoy 241.0 150.0 241.0 150.0
24456 75 West Linn High School 22 Colin O'Sullivan 0.0 42.0 42.0 0.0
24151 58 West Linn High School 23 Gavin Sampson 65.0 48.0 65.0 48.0
24488 48 West Linn High School 24 Rowan  Simpson 0.0 86.0 86.0 0.0
24254 33 West Linn High School 25 Henry  Smith 111.0 62.0 111.0 62.0
24511 14 West Linn High School 26 Jonas Smith 290.0 10.0 290.0 10.0
24186 25 West Linn High School 28 Beren Flintjer 14.0 140.0 140.0 14.0
24118 17 West Linn High School 29 Ryder Fox 221.0 105.0 221.0 105.0
24301 11 West Linn High School 30 Inti   Gutierrez 180.0 321.0 321.0 180.0
24197 8 West Linn High School 33 Kellan Schleef 400.0 400.0 400.0 400.0
24489 6 West Linn High School 34 Lukas Simpson 150.0 500.0 500.0 150.0
24324 40 West Linn High School 35 Nathan Van Gordon 97.0 0.0 97.0 0.0
24132 38 West Linn High School 37 Carter  Christianson 99.0 74.0 99.0 74.0
24578 2 West Linn High School 38 Elijah Eli Dykstra 1000.0 19.5 1000.0 19.5
24099 51 West Linn High School 40 Nikolas Nik Koniaris 81.0 68.0 81.0 68.0
24149 79 West Linn High School 41 Maxwell Krider 0.0 38.0 38.0 0.0
24276 52 West Linn High School 42 Cameron Cam LIddell 32.0 80.0 80.0 32.0
24346 102 West Linn High School 43 Isaiah  McMurray 16.0 0.0 16.0 0.0
24344 82 West Linn High School 44 Nathaniel McMurray 19.0 37.0 37.0 19.0
24257 113 West Linn High School 45 Nolan Smith 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24140 26 West Linn High School 46 James JT Nugent 135.0 0.0 135.0 0.0
24504 50 Canby High School 56 Reid Disch 82.0 84.0 84.0 82.0
24376 47 Canby High School 57 Braiden Gabrielson 43.0 88.0 88.0 43.0
24298 35 Canby High School 59 Roman Montecucco 105.0 0.0 105.0 0.0
24194 114 Canby High School 60 hunter jeffery 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24307 70 Canby High School 61 Sammuel Sam Adams 46.0 31.0 46.0 31.0
24496 109 Canby High School 62 Cody  Moffett 9.0 0.0 9.0 0.0
24598 87 Canby High School 63 Kade  Ashcraft-deRenzo 28.0 0.0 28.0 0.0
24467 57 Canby High School 64 Hudson Taylor 68.0 56.0 68.0 56.0
24491 105 Canby High School 65 Tyler Henry 12.0 13.0 13.0 12.0
24508 95 Canby High School 66 Collin  Neilson 23.0 18.0 23.0 18.0
24599 101 Canby High School 67 Ryder  Strickland 18.0 16.0 18.0 16.0
24452 78 Canby High School 68 Ian  Bischoff 35.0 40.0 40.0 35.0
24261 85 Canby High School 71 Treyvon Tre Vincent 30.0 34.0 34.0 30.0
24440 56 Canby High School 75 Nathan  Nate Alley 70.0 41.0 70.0 41.0
24193 115 Canby High School 76 hayden  jeffery 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24503 37 Canby High School 85 Omar Miranda 86.0 100.0 100.0 86.0
24406 65 Canby High School 91 Kellan  Guymon 29.0 53.0 53.0 29.0



League Date Event Scorekeeper
Three Rivers 1/28/2024 Banked Slalom 2 Rick Botz

Boys Banked Slalom Competition
RiderID Rank School Bib # Competitor First Run Second Run Best Run 2nd Best Run

24542 92 Canby High School 96 Quentin Q Woolsey 8.0 25.0 25.0 8.0
24246 27 Canby High School 99 Benjamin Bud Edwards 34.0 130.0 130.0 34.0
24044 9 Oregon City High School 110 Kai Hill 130.0 361.0 361.0 130.0
24226 19 Oregon City High School 111 Colby  Huston 92.0 180.0 180.0 92.0
24306 10 Oregon City High School 112 Logan Houseworth 360.0 0.0 360.0 0.0
24177 44 Oregon City High School 114 Bevan Blanchfill 47.0 92.0 92.0 47.0
24178 42 Oregon City High School 115 Benjamin Ben Blanchfill 95.0 90.0 95.0 90.0
24054 18 Oregon City High School 116 Wolfgang Jespersen 41.0 220.0 220.0 41.0
24201 63 Oregon City High School 117 Toby Wadsworth 59.0 32.0 59.0 32.0
24285 15 Oregon City High School 118 Kevin Stricker 260.0 260.0 260.0 260.0
24069 3 Oregon City High School 119 Kyle Stricker 800.0 800.0 800.0 800.0
24070 108 Oregon City High School 120 Logan Bovankovich 10.0 11.0 11.0 10.0
24143 53 Oregon City High School 121 Logan Boone 76.0 17.0 76.0 17.0
24368 88 Oregon City High School 122 Ryan Ernst 17.0 27.5 27.5 17.0
24410 55 Oregon City High School 123 Maxwell Max Black 72.0 70.0 72.0 70.0
24413 67 Oregon City High School 124 Tanner Hagedorn 39.0 51.0 51.0 39.0
24451 39 Oregon City High School 126 Evan  Miller 66.0 98.0 98.0 66.0
24457 46 Oregon City High School 127 Kaden Stangeland 89.0 72.0 89.0 72.0
24495 49 Oregon City High School 128 Aidan Wilson 85.0 78.0 85.0 78.0
24462 80 Gladstone High School 137 Sebastien Gross 38.0 28.0 38.0 28.0
24622 104 Gladstone High School 136 Carson Senef 0.0 14.0 14.0 0.0
24144 116 Lakeridge High School 216 Anthony Dascomb 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24629 117 Lakeridge High School 217 Carlo Marandas 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24627 118 Lakeridge High School 218 Jonah Yim 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24625 119 Lakeridge High School 219 Zane El-Ebrashi 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24619 120 Lakeridge High School 221 Greyson Markey 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24305 121 Lakeridge High School 222 Tate Mickelsen 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24608 84 Lakeridge High School 223 Spencer Becker 0.0 35.0 35.0 0.0
24384 122 Lakeridge High School 224 Quinn  Hoey 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24369 123 Lakeridge High School 225 Porter  Benson 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24500 124 Lakeridge High School 226 Nicolas  Nico Merlo Flores 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24159 125 Lakeridge High School 227 Nicholas Nick Harrison 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24607 126 Lakeridge High School 228 Nicholas Nick Kuhr 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24383 127 Lakeridge High School 229 Maxwell Max Drucker 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24328 128 Lakeridge High School 230 Kieran Spear 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24449 129 Lakeridge High School 231 Henry Sahyoun 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24340 130 Lakeridge High School 212 Henry Brazil 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24395 131 Lakeridge High School 234 Gabriel  Gabe Maloney 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24332 21 Lakeridge High School 235 Forrest Long 56.0 170.0 170.0 56.0
24615 23 Lakeridge High School 236 Esteban Yago Marin 0.0 160.0 160.0 0.0
24616 132 Lakeridge High School 237 Eli Gesteland 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24394 41 Lakeridge High School 238 Daniel Shin 0.0 96.0 96.0 0.0
24526 133 Lakeridge High School 239 Carleton CARL OTool 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24447 134 Lake Oswego High School 300 Wesley Rowe 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24210 72 Lake Oswego High School 301 James  Henry Glad 36.0 45.5 45.5 36.0
24275 135 Lake Oswego High School 303 Kai Friedman 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24204 136 Lake Oswego High School 304 Calvin Beauchamp 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24164 137 Lake Oswego High School 305 Nash Cain 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24165 76 Lake Oswego High School 306 Shea Souvenir 42.0 39.0 42.0 39.0
24424 96 Lake Oswego High School 307 Riley  Rubey 20.0 23.0 23.0 20.0
24055 45 Lake Oswego High School 308 Deegan  Fuentes 90.0 82.0 90.0 82.0
24163 138 Lake Oswego High School 309 Zachary  Zack  Ruybal 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0



League Date Event Scorekeeper
Three Rivers 1/28/2024 Banked Slalom 2 Rick Botz

Boys Banked Slalom Competition
RiderID Rank School Bib # Competitor First Run Second Run Best Run 2nd Best Run

24473 1 Lake Oswego High School 311 Peregrine Perry Kormendy 600.0 1001.0 1001.0 600.0
24180 139 Lake Oswego High School 312 Gannon Sigler 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24188 28 Lake Oswego High School 313 John Pollock 126.0 0.0 126.0 0.0
24407 140 Lake Oswego High School 314 Cohen Ross 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24259 103 Lake Oswego High School 315 Joseph Joe Silva 0.0 15.0 15.0 0.0
24170 97 Lake Oswego High School 316 Nicholas Nick Krawczuk 22.0 0.0 22.0 0.0
24168 69 Lake Oswego High School 319 Koby Grending 49.0 0.0 49.0 0.0
24386 61 Lake Oswego High School 320 Kole  Caylor 50.0 61.0 61.0 50.0
24173 141 Lake Oswego High School 321 Quinn Kammeijer 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24312 142 Lake Oswego High School 323 Calvin Roberts 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24166 143 Lake Oswego High School 324 Collin Hanada 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24432 4 Lake Oswego High School 325 Lucas Bennett 0.0 600.0 600.0 0.0
24401 144 Lake Oswego High School 326 Benjamin Ben Jackson 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24251 145 Lake Oswego High School 327 Hudson Byrd 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24388 146 Lake Oswego High School 328 Grant Gilmore 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24222 60 Lake Oswego High School 329 Jarrett JJ Komitor 62.0 47.0 62.0 47.0
24600 98 Lake Oswego High School 330 Kiran Cosgrove 11.0 21.0 21.0 11.0
24523 147 Lake Oswego High School 333 Logan Beyer 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24237 13 Lake Oswego High School 337 Atticus Perry 200.0 291.0 291.0 200.0
24167 89 Lake Oswego High School 338 Joseph  Casey Martin 27.0 0.0 27.0 0.0
24444 148 Lake Oswego High School 339 Augustine  Gus Whittenburg 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24524 74 Wilsonville High School 504 kieren burt 44.0 33.0 44.0 33.0
24390 32 Wilsonville High School 505 Thomas Burt 115.0 44.0 115.0 44.0
24196 30 Wilsonville High School 507 Ellis Cuomo 78.0 121.0 121.0 78.0
24115 43 Wilsonville High School 508 Alec Foltz 33.0 94.0 94.0 33.0
24518 94 Wilsonville High School 509 Christopher Chris Havens 24.0 22.0 24.0 22.0
24189 7 Wilsonville High School 510 Andrew Herrera 450.0 450.0 450.0 450.0
24620 106 Wilsonville High School 512 Tebbe Janssen 13.0 0.0 13.0 0.0
24062 36 Wilsonville High School 516 Carter Lam 101.0 0.0 101.0 0.0
24366 66 Wilsonville High School 518 Ayoub Laouamri 52.0 43.0 52.0 43.0
24065 73 Wilsonville High School 521 Evan  Meyers 45.0 0.0 45.0 0.0
24302 99 Wilsonville High School 523 Roman Moran 21.0 0.0 21.0 0.0
24136 29 Wilsonville High School 527 Mo Riley 0.0 125.0 125.0 0.0
24387 54 Wilsonville High School 529 Miller Steinert 74.0 54.0 74.0 54.0
24162 34 Wilsonville High School 533 Rock Ward 7.0 110.0 110.0 7.0
24303 81 Riverside High School 699 Kaden  Vallejo 37.5 0.0 37.5 0.0
24626 86 LaSalle High School 702 Ashton Ash Torrey 0.0 29.0 29.0 0.0
24492 149 LaSalle High School 704 Alessandro Gang 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24463 150 LaSalle High School 705 Tomas Siquina Ontiveros 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24602 59 LaSalle High School 706 Siu Wa Andy Yang 48.0 64.0 64.0 48.0
24498 71 LaSalle High School 707 Roman Saporito 31.0 46.0 46.0 31.0
24631 24 LaSalle High School 711 Ari Bonifay 141.0 115.0 141.0 115.0
24507 22 LaSalle High School 712 Breslin Brez Nichols 161.0 66.0 161.0 66.0
24590 90 LaSalle High School 713 Andrew Emerson 0.0 26.0 26.0 0.0
24490 83 LaSalle High School 714 Gianlucca Gang 0.0 36.5 36.5 0.0
24353 12 Oregon Charter Academy 777 Josiah  Luke Cook 320.0 135.0 320.0 135.0



RiderID Place School Bib # Competitor First Score Second Score Best Score Second Best Points
24473 1 Lake Oswego High School 311 Peregrine Perry Kormendy 600.0 1001.0 1001.0 600.0 1000

24578 2 West Linn High School 38 Elijah Eli Dykstra 1000.0 19.5 1000.0 19.5 800

24069 3 Oregon City High School 119 Kyle Stricker 800.0 800.0 800.0 800.0 600

24432 4 Lake Oswego High School 325 Lucas Bennett 0.0 600.0 600.0 0.0 500

24459 5 West Linn High School 15 Kellan Donahue 501.0 200.0 501.0 200.0 450

24489 6 West Linn High School 34 Lukas Simpson 150.0 500.0 500.0 150.0 400

24189 7 Wilsonville High School 510 Andrew Herrera 450.0 450.0 450.0 450.0 360

24197 8 West Linn High School 33 Kellan Schleef 400.0 400.0 400.0 400.0 320

24044 9 Oregon City High School 110 Kai Hill 130.0 361.0 361.0 130.0 290

24306 10 Oregon City High School 112 Logan Houseworth 360.0 0.0 360.0 0.0 260

24301 11 West Linn High School 30 Inti   Gutierrez 180.0 321.0 321.0 180.0 240

24353 12 Oregon Charter Academy 777 Josiah  Luke Cook 320.0 135.0 320.0 135.0 220

24237 13 Lake Oswego High School 337 Atticus Perry 200.0 291.0 291.0 200.0 200

24511 14 West Linn High School 26 Jonas Smith 290.0 10.0 290.0 10.0 180

24285 15 Oregon City High School 118 Kevin Stricker 260.0 260.0 260.0 260.0 170

24477 16 West Linn High School 21 christopher chris mccoy 241.0 150.0 241.0 150.0 160

24118 17 West Linn High School 29 Ryder Fox 221.0 105.0 221.0 105.0 150

24054 18 Oregon City High School 116 Wolfgang Jespersen 41.0 220.0 220.0 41.0 140

24226 19 Oregon City High School 111 Colby  Huston 92.0 180.0 180.0 92.0 135

24486 20 West Linn High School 20 Henry Lukesh 171.0 76.0 171.0 76.0 130

24332 21 Lakeridge High School 235 Forrest Long 56.0 170.0 170.0 56.0 125

24507 22 LaSalle High School 712 Breslin Brez Nichols 161.0 66.0 161.0 66.0 120

24615 23 Lakeridge High School 236 Esteban Yago Marin 0.0 160.0 160.0 0.0 115

24631 24 LaSalle High School 711 Ari Bonifay 141.0 115.0 141.0 115.0 110

24186 25 West Linn High School 28 Beren Flintjer 14.0 140.0 140.0 14.0 105

24140 26 West Linn High School 46 James JT Nugent 135.0 0.0 135.0 0.0 100

24246 27 Canby High School 99 Benjamin Bud Edwards 34.0 130.0 130.0 34.0 98

24188 28 Lake Oswego High School 313 John Pollock 126.0 0.0 126.0 0.0 96

24136 29 Wilsonville High School 527 Mo Riley 0.0 125.0 125.0 0.0 94

24196 30 Wilsonville High School 507 Ellis Cuomo 78.0 121.0 121.0 78.0 92

24522 31 West Linn High School 3 Jake Dorstad 120.0 0.0 120.0 0.0 90

24390 32 Wilsonville High School 505 Thomas Burt 115.0 44.0 115.0 44.0 88

24254 33 West Linn High School 25 Henry  Smith 111.0 62.0 111.0 62.0 86

24162 34 Wilsonville High School 533 Rock Ward 7.0 110.0 110.0 7.0 84

24298 35 Canby High School 59 Roman Montecucco 105.0 0.0 105.0 0.0 82

24062 36 Wilsonville High School 516 Carter Lam 101.0 0.0 101.0 0.0 80



RiderID Place School Bib # Competitor First Score Second Score Best Score Second Best Points
24503 37 Canby High School 85 Omar Miranda 86.0 100.0 100.0 86.0 78

24132 38 West Linn High School 37 Carter  Christianson 99.0 74.0 99.0 74.0 76

24451 39 Oregon City High School 126 Evan  Miller 66.0 98.0 98.0 66.0 74

24324 40 West Linn High School 35 Nathan Van Gordon 97.0 0.0 97.0 0.0 72

24394 41 Lakeridge High School 238 Daniel Shin 0.0 96.0 96.0 0.0 70

24178 42 Oregon City High School 115 Benjamin Ben Blanchfill 95.0 90.0 95.0 90.0 68

24115 43 Wilsonville High School 508 Alec Foltz 33.0 94.0 94.0 33.0 66

24177 44 Oregon City High School 114 Bevan Blanchfill 47.0 92.0 92.0 47.0 64

24055 45 Lake Oswego High School 308 Deegan  Fuentes 90.0 82.0 90.0 82.0 62

24457 46 Oregon City High School 127 Kaden Stangeland 89.0 72.0 89.0 72.0 60

24376 47 Canby High School 57 Braiden Gabrielson 43.0 88.0 88.0 43.0 58

24488 48 West Linn High School 24 Rowan  Simpson 0.0 86.0 86.0 0.0 56

24495 49 Oregon City High School 128 Aidan Wilson 85.0 78.0 85.0 78.0 54

24504 50 Canby High School 56 Reid Disch 82.0 84.0 84.0 82.0 52

24099 51 West Linn High School 40 Nikolas Nik Koniaris 81.0 68.0 81.0 68.0 50

24276 52 West Linn High School 42 Cameron Cam LIddell 32.0 80.0 80.0 32.0 49

24143 53 Oregon City High School 121 Logan Boone 76.0 17.0 76.0 17.0 48

24387 54 Wilsonville High School 529 Miller Steinert 74.0 54.0 74.0 54.0 47

24410 55 Oregon City High School 123 Maxwell Max Black 72.0 70.0 72.0 70.0 46

24440 56 Canby High School 75 Nathan  Nate Alley 70.0 41.0 70.0 41.0 45

24467 57 Canby High School 64 Hudson Taylor 68.0 56.0 68.0 56.0 44

24151 58 West Linn High School 23 Gavin Sampson 65.0 48.0 65.0 48.0 43

24602 59 LaSalle High School 706 Siu Wa Andy Yang 48.0 64.0 64.0 48.0 42

24222 60 Lake Oswego High School 329 Jarrett JJ Komitor 62.0 47.0 62.0 47.0 41

24386 61 Lake Oswego High School 320 Kole  Caylor 50.0 61.0 61.0 50.0 40

24606 62 West Linn High School 13 Miles  Zentil 60.0 0.0 60.0 0.0 39

24201 63 Oregon City High School 117 Toby Wadsworth 59.0 32.0 59.0 32.0 38

24397 64 West Linn High School 4 Kaden Goldberg 54 0 54 0 37

24406 65 Canby High School 91 Kellan  Guymon 29.0 53.0 53.0 29.0 36

24366 66 Wilsonville High School 518 Ayoub Laouamri 52.0 43.0 52.0 43.0 35

24413 67 Oregon City High School 124 Tanner Hagedorn 39.0 51.0 51.0 39.0 34

24139 68 West Linn High School 5 Mason Holden 26.5 49.0 49.0 26.5 33

24168 69 Lake Oswego High School 319 Koby Grending 49.0 0.0 49.0 0.0 32

24307 70 Canby High School 61 Sammuel Sam Adams 46.0 31.0 46.0 31.0 31

24498 71 LaSalle High School 707 Roman Saporito 31.0 46.0 46.0 31.0 30



RiderID Place School Bib # Competitor First Score Second Score Best Score Second Best Points
24210 72 Lake Oswego High School 301 James  Henry Glad 36.0 45.5 45.5 36.0 29

24065 73 Wilsonville High School 521 Evan  Meyers 45.0 0.0 45.0 0.0 28

24524 74 Wilsonville High School 504 kieren burt 44.0 33.0 44.0 33.0 27

24456 75 West Linn High School 22 Colin O'Sullivan 0.0 42.0 42.0 0.0 26

24165 76 Lake Oswego High School 306 Shea Souvenir 42.0 39.0 42.0 39.0 25

24106 77 West Linn High School 14 Zander Dincher 40.0 30.0 40.0 30.0 24

24452 78 Canby High School 68 Ian  Bischoff 35.0 40.0 40.0 35.0 23

24149 79 West Linn High School 41 Maxwell Krider 0.0 38.0 38.0 0.0 22

24462 80 Gladstone High School 137 Sebastien Gross 38.0 28.0 38.0 28.0 21

24303 81 Riverside High School 699 Kaden  Vallejo 37.5 0.0 37.5 0.0 20

24344 82 West Linn High School 44 Nathaniel McMurray 19.0 37.0 37.0 19.0 19

24490 83 LaSalle High School 714 Gianlucca Gang 0.0 36.5 36.5 0.0 18

24608 84 Lakeridge High School 223 Spencer Becker 0.0 35.0 35.0 0.0 17

24261 85 Canby High School 71 Treyvon Tre Vincent 30.0 34.0 34.0 30.0 16

24626 86 LaSalle High School 702 Ashton Ash Torrey 0.0 29.0 29.0 0.0 15

24598 87 Canby High School 63 Kade  Ashcraft-deRenzo 28.0 0.0 28.0 0.0 14

24368 88 Oregon City High School 122 Ryan Ernst 17.0 27.5 27.5 17.0 13

24167 89 Lake Oswego High School 338 Joseph  Casey Martin 27.0 0.0 27.0 0.0 12

24590 90 LaSalle High School 713 Andrew Emerson 0.0 26.0 26.0 0.0 11

24438 91 West Linn High School 17 George Koniaris 25.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 10

24542 92 Canby High School 96 Quentin Q Woolsey 8.0 25.0 25.0 8.0 9

24264 93 West Linn High School 10 Jeffrey  Donaldson 15.0 24.5 24.5 15.0 8

24518 94 Wilsonville High School 509 Christopher Chris Havens 24.0 22.0 24.0 22.0 7

24508 95 Canby High School 66 Collin  Neilson 23.0 18.0 23.0 18.0 6

24424 96 Lake Oswego High School 307 Riley  Rubey 20.0 23.0 23.0 20.0 5

24170 97 Lake Oswego High School 316 Nicholas Nick Krawczuk 22.0 0.0 22.0 0.0 4

24600 98 Lake Oswego High School 330 Kiran Cosgrove 11.0 21.0 21.0 11.0 3

24302 99 Wilsonville High School 523 Roman Moran 21.0 0.0 21.0 0.0 2

24244 100 West Linn High School 11 Koleton Christie Meir 0.0 20.5 20.5 0.0 1

24599 101 Canby High School 67 Ryder  Strickland 18.0 16.0 18.0 16.0 0

24346 102 West Linn High School 43 Isaiah  McMurray 16.0 0.0 16.0 0.0 0

24259 103 Lake Oswego High School 315 Joseph Joe Silva 0.0 15.0 15.0 0.0 0

24622 104 Gladstone High School 136 Carson Senef 0.0 14.0 14.0 0.0 0

24491 105 Canby High School 65 Tyler Henry 12.0 13.0 13.0 12.0 0

24620 106 Wilsonville High School 512 Tebbe Janssen 13.0 0.0 13.0 0.0 0



RiderID Place School Bib # Competitor First Score Second Score Best Score Second Best Points
24326 107 West Linn High School 18 Jacob Larsen 6.0 12.5 12.5 6.0 0

24070 108 Oregon City High School 120 Logan Bovankovich 10.0 11.0 11.0 10.0 0

24496 109 Canby High School 62 Cody  Moffett 9.0 0.0 9.0 0.0 0

24308 110 West Linn High School 12 Henry  Hank  Teague 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24300 111 West Linn High School 16 Gavin Jalili 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24588 112 West Linn High School 19 Anders Leifsen 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24257 113 West Linn High School 45 Nolan Smith 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24194 114 Canby High School 60 hunter jeffery 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24193 115 Canby High School 76 hayden  jeffery 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24144 116 Lakeridge High School 216 Anthony Dascomb 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24629 117 Lakeridge High School 217 Carlo Marandas 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24627 118 Lakeridge High School 218 Jonah Yim 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24625 119 Lakeridge High School 219 Zane El-Ebrashi 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24619 120 Lakeridge High School 221 Greyson Markey 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24305 121 Lakeridge High School 222 Tate Mickelsen 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24384 122 Lakeridge High School 224 Quinn  Hoey 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24369 123 Lakeridge High School 225 Porter  Benson 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24500 124 Lakeridge High School 226 Nicolas  Nico Merlo Flores 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24159 125 Lakeridge High School 227 Nicholas Nick Harrison 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24607 126 Lakeridge High School 228 Nicholas Nick Kuhr 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24383 127 Lakeridge High School 229 Maxwell Max Drucker 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24328 128 Lakeridge High School 230 Kieran Spear 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24449 129 Lakeridge High School 231 Henry Sahyoun 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24340 130 Lakeridge High School 212 Henry Brazil 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24395 131 Lakeridge High School 234 Gabriel  Gabe Maloney 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24616 132 Lakeridge High School 237 Eli Gesteland 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24526 133 Lakeridge High School 239 Carleton CARL OTool 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24447 134 Lake Oswego High School 300 Wesley Rowe 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24275 135 Lake Oswego High School 303 Kai Friedman 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24204 136 Lake Oswego High School 304 Calvin Beauchamp 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24164 137 Lake Oswego High School 305 Nash Cain 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24163 138 Lake Oswego High School 309 Zachary  Zack  Ruybal 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24180 139 Lake Oswego High School 312 Gannon Sigler 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24407 140 Lake Oswego High School 314 Cohen Ross 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24173 141 Lake Oswego High School 321 Quinn Kammeijer 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0



RiderID Place School Bib # Competitor First Score Second Score Best Score Second Best Points
24312 142 Lake Oswego High School 323 Calvin Roberts 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24166 143 Lake Oswego High School 324 Collin Hanada 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24401 144 Lake Oswego High School 326 Benjamin Ben Jackson 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24251 145 Lake Oswego High School 327 Hudson Byrd 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24388 146 Lake Oswego High School 328 Grant Gilmore 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24523 147 Lake Oswego High School 333 Logan Beyer 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24444 148 Lake Oswego High School 339 Augustine  Gus Whittenburg 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24492 149 LaSalle High School 704 Alessandro Gang 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

24463 150 LaSalle High School 705 Tomas Siquina Ontiveros 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0



League Date Event Scorekeeper
Three Rivers 1/28/2024 Banked Slalom 2 Rick Botz

Boys Banked Slalom Competition Run 1 1-28-24
RiderID Rank School Bib # Competitor First Run No Run Best Run 2nd Best Run

24507 16 LaSalle High School 712 Breslin Brez Nichols 57.239 DNS 57.239 57.239
24498 70 LaSalle High School 707 Roman Saporito 73.093 DNS 73.093 73.093
24602 53 LaSalle High School 706 Siu Wa Andy Yang 66.128 DNS 66.128 66.128
24631 18 LaSalle High School 711 Ari Bonifay 57.920 DNS 57.920 57.920
24491 89 Canby High School 65 Tyler Henry 148.577 DNS 148.577 148.577
24599 83 Canby High School 67 Ryder  Strickland 102.835 DNS 102.835 102.835
24298 25 Canby High School 59 Roman Montecucco 59.647 DNS 59.647 59.647
24261 71 Canby High School 71 Treyvon Tre Vincent 73.184 DNS 73.184 73.184
24504 35 Canby High School 56 Reid Disch 61.708 DNS 61.708 61.708
24246 67 Canby High School 99 Benjamin Bud Edwards 72.144 DNS 72.144 72.144
24452 66 Canby High School 68 Ian  Bischoff 71.415 DNS 71.415 71.415
24496 92 Canby High School 62 Cody  Moffett DQ DNS 998.888 DQ
24440 41 Canby High School 75 Nathan  Nate Alley 63.086 DNS 63.086 63.086
24406 72 Canby High School 91 Kellan  Guymon 75.594 DNS 75.594 75.594
24467 42 Canby High School 64 Hudson Taylor 63.360 DNS 63.360 63.360
24542 93 Canby High School 96 Quentin Q Woolsey DQ DNS 998.888 DQ
24503 33 Canby High School 85 Omar Miranda 60.972 DNS 60.972 60.972
24598 73 Canby High School 63 Kade  Ashcraft-deRenzo 75.813 DNS 75.813 75.813
24376 58 Canby High School 57 Braiden Gabrielson 68.356 DNS 68.356 68.356
24307 55 Canby High School 61 Sammuel Sam Adams 66.939 DNS 66.939 66.939
24508 78 Canby High School 66 Collin  Neilson 85.371 DNS 85.371 85.371
24162 94 Wilsonville High School 533 Rock Ward DQ DNS 998.888 DQ
24620 88 Wilsonville High School 512 Tebbe Janssen 128.009 DNS 128.009 128.009
24189 5 Wilsonville High School 510 Andrew Herrera 54.991 DNS 54.991 54.991
24387 39 Wilsonville High School 529 Miller Steinert 62.619 DNS 62.619 62.619
24518 77 Wilsonville High School 509 Christopher Chris Havens 84.745 DNS 84.745 84.745
24062 26 Wilsonville High School 516 Carter Lam 59.664 DNS 59.664 59.664
24302 80 Wilsonville High School 523 Roman Moran 94.422 DNS 94.422 94.422
24390 23 Wilsonville High School 505 Thomas Burt 59.001 DNS 59.001 59.001
24115 68 Wilsonville High School 508 Alec Foltz 72.938 DNS 72.938 72.938
24524 57 Wilsonville High School 504 kieren burt 67.970 DNS 67.970 67.970
24065 56 Wilsonville High School 521 Evan  Meyers 67.622 DNS 67.622 67.622
24366 50 Wilsonville High School 518 Ayoub Laouamri 65.465 DNS 65.465 65.465
24196 37 Wilsonville High School 507 Ellis Cuomo 61.902 DNS 61.902 61.902
24303 64 Riverside High School 699 Kaden  Vallejo 69.532 DNS 69.532 69.532
24353 8 Oregon Charter Academy 777 Josiah  Luke Cook 55.139 DNS 55.139 55.139
24332 48 Lakeridge High School 235 Forrest Long 64.641 DNS 64.641 64.641
24188 21 Lake Oswego High School 313 John Pollock 58.731 DNS 58.731 58.731
24165 59 Lake Oswego High School 306 Shea Souvenir 68.395 DNS 68.395 68.395
24386 51 Lake Oswego High School 320 Kole  Caylor 65.716 DNS 65.716 65.716
24210 65 Lake Oswego High School 301 James  Henry Glad 70.014 DNS 70.014 70.014
24473 3 Lake Oswego High School 311 Peregrine Perry Kormendy 53.179 DNS 53.179 53.179
24167 74 Lake Oswego High School 338 Joseph  Casey Martin 76.975 DNS 76.975 76.975
24424 81 Lake Oswego High School 307 Riley  Rubey 96.477 DNS 96.477 96.477
24168 52 Lake Oswego High School 319 Koby Grending 65.896 DNS 65.896 65.896
24600 90 Lake Oswego High School 330 Kiran Cosgrove 163.756 DNS 163.756 163.756
24170 79 Lake Oswego High School 316 Nicholas Nick Krawczuk 86.811 DNS 86.811 86.811
24237 13 Lake Oswego High School 337 Atticus Perry 56.526 DNS 56.526 56.526
24055 31 Lake Oswego High School 308 Deegan  Fuentes 60.478 DNS 60.478 60.478
24222 45 Lake Oswego High School 329 Jarrett JJ Komitor 64.059 DNS 64.059 64.059
24489 17 West Linn High School 34 Lukas Simpson 57.342 DNS 57.342 57.342
24438 76 West Linn High School 17 George Koniaris 78.367 DNS 78.367 78.367



League Date Event Scorekeeper
Three Rivers 1/28/2024 Banked Slalom 2 Rick Botz

Boys Banked Slalom Competition Run 1 1-28-24
RiderID Rank School Bib # Competitor First Run No Run Best Run 2nd Best Run

24346 85 West Linn High School 43 Isaiah  McMurray 106.332 DNS 106.332 106.332
24197 6 West Linn High School 33 Kellan Schleef 55.060 DNS 55.060 55.060
24099 36 West Linn High School 40 Nikolas Nik Koniaris 61.854 DNS 61.854 61.854
24522 22 West Linn High School 3 Jake Dorstad 58.917 DNS 58.917 58.917
24459 4 West Linn High School 15 Kellan Donahue 53.768 DNS 53.768 53.768
24254 24 West Linn High School 25 Henry  Smith 59.590 DNS 59.590 59.590
24151 44 West Linn High School 23 Gavin Sampson 63.577 DNS 63.577 63.577
24140 19 West Linn High School 46 James JT Nugent 58.088 DNS 58.088 58.088
24606 46 West Linn High School 13 Miles  Zentil 64.191 DNS 64.191 64.191
24326 95 West Linn High School 18 Jacob Larsen DQ DNS 998.888 DQ
24118 12 West Linn High School 29 Ryder Fox 56.369 DNS 56.369 56.369
24324 28 West Linn High School 35 Nathan Van Gordon 59.882 DNS 59.882 59.882
24486 15 West Linn High School 20 Henry Lukesh 57.037 DNS 57.037 57.037
24139 75 West Linn High School 5 Mason Holden 77.176 DNS 77.176 77.176
24578 1 West Linn High School 38 Elijah Eli Dykstra 52.132 DNS 52.132 52.132
24301 14 West Linn High School 30 Inti   Gutierrez 56.869 DNS 56.869 56.869
24397 49 West Linn High School 4 Kaden Goldberg 65.100 DNS 65.100 65.100
24106 61 West Linn High School 14 Zander Dincher 68.918 DNS 68.918 68.918
24132 27 West Linn High School 37 Carter  Christianson 59.727 DNS 59.727 59.727
24264 86 West Linn High School 10 Jeffrey  Donaldson 107.451 DNS 107.451 107.451
24511 9 West Linn High School 26 Jonas Smith 55.413 DNS 55.413 55.413
24276 69 West Linn High School 42 Cameron Cam LIddell 73.000 DNS 73.000 73.000
24477 11 West Linn High School 21 christopher chris mccoy 55.915 DNS 55.915 55.915
24344 82 West Linn High School 44 Nathaniel McMurray 99.791 DNS 99.791 99.791
24186 87 West Linn High School 28 Beren Flintjer 121.991 DNS 121.991 121.991
24054 60 Oregon City High School 116 Wolfgang Jespersen 68.649 DNS 68.649 68.649
24451 43 Oregon City High School 126 Evan  Miller 63.433 DNS 63.433 63.433
24069 2 Oregon City High School 119 Kyle Stricker 52.824 DNS 52.824 52.824
24368 84 Oregon City High School 122 Ryan Ernst 105.928 DNS 105.928 105.928
24201 47 Oregon City High School 117 Toby Wadsworth 64.518 DNS 64.518 64.518
24410 40 Oregon City High School 123 Maxwell Max Black 62.628 DNS 62.628 62.628
24143 38 Oregon City High School 121 Logan Boone 62.082 DNS 62.082 62.082
24413 62 Oregon City High School 124 Tanner Hagedorn 69.397 DNS 69.397 69.397
24306 7 Oregon City High School 112 Logan Houseworth 55.097 DNS 55.097 55.097
24285 10 Oregon City High School 118 Kevin Stricker 55.415 DNS 55.415 55.415
24457 32 Oregon City High School 127 Kaden Stangeland 60.805 DNS 60.805 60.805
24226 30 Oregon City High School 111 Colby  Huston 60.383 DNS 60.383 60.383
24178 29 Oregon City High School 115 Benjamin Ben Blanchfill 60.353 DNS 60.353 60.353
24495 34 Oregon City High School 128 Aidan Wilson 61.190 DNS 61.190 61.190
24044 20 Oregon City High School 110 Kai Hill 58.340 DNS 58.340 58.340
24177 54 Oregon City High School 114 Bevan Blanchfill 66.346 DNS 66.346 66.346
24070 91 Oregon City High School 120 Logan Bovankovich 234.600 DNS 234.600 234.600
24462 63 Gladstone High School 137 Sebastien Gross 69.406 DNS 69.406 69.406
24136 96 Wilsonville High School 527 Mo Riley DNS 999.999 DNS
24144 97 Lakeridge High School 216 Anthony Dascomb DNS 999.999 DNS
24149 98 West Linn High School 41 Maxwell Krider DNS 999.999 DNS
24159 99 Lakeridge High School 227 Nicholas Nick Harrison DNS 999.999 DNS
24163 100 Lake Oswego High School 309 Zachary  Zack  Ruybal DNS 999.999 DNS
24164 101 Lake Oswego High School 305 Nash Cain DNS 999.999 DNS
24166 102 Lake Oswego High School 324 Collin Hanada DNS 999.999 DNS
24173 103 Lake Oswego High School 321 Quinn Kammeijer DNS 999.999 DNS
24180 104 Lake Oswego High School 312 Gannon Sigler DNS 999.999 DNS



League Date Event Scorekeeper
Three Rivers 1/28/2024 Banked Slalom 2 Rick Botz

Boys Banked Slalom Competition Run 1 1-28-24
RiderID Rank School Bib # Competitor First Run No Run Best Run 2nd Best Run

24193 105 Canby High School 76 hayden  jeffery DNS 999.999 DNS
24194 106 Canby High School 60 hunter jeffery DNS 999.999 DNS
24204 107 Lake Oswego High School 304 Calvin Beauchamp DNS 999.999 DNS
24244 108 West Linn High School 11 Koleton Christie Meir DNS 999.999 DNS
24251 109 Lake Oswego High School 327 Hudson Byrd DNS 999.999 DNS
24257 110 West Linn High School 45 Nolan Smith DNS 999.999 DNS
24259 111 Lake Oswego High School 315 Joseph Joe Silva DNS 999.999 DNS
24275 112 Lake Oswego High School 303 Kai Friedman DNS 999.999 DNS
24300 113 West Linn High School 16 Gavin Jalili DNS 999.999 DNS
24305 114 Lakeridge High School 222 Tate Mickelsen DNS 999.999 DNS
24308 115 West Linn High School 12 Henry  Hank  Teague DNS 999.999 DNS
24312 116 Lake Oswego High School 323 Calvin Roberts DNS 999.999 DNS
24328 117 Lakeridge High School 230 Kieran Spear DNS 999.999 DNS
24340 118 Lakeridge High School 212 Henry Brazil DNS 999.999 DNS
24369 119 Lakeridge High School 225 Porter  Benson DNS 999.999 DNS
24383 120 Lakeridge High School 229 Maxwell Max Drucker DNS 999.999 DNS
24384 121 Lakeridge High School 224 Quinn  Hoey DNS 999.999 DNS
24388 122 Lake Oswego High School 328 Grant Gilmore DNS 999.999 DNS
24394 123 Lakeridge High School 238 Daniel Shin DNS 999.999 DNS
24395 124 Lakeridge High School 234 Gabriel  Gabe Maloney DNS 999.999 DNS
24401 125 Lake Oswego High School 326 Benjamin Ben Jackson DNS 999.999 DNS
24407 126 Lake Oswego High School 314 Cohen Ross DNS 999.999 DNS
24432 127 Lake Oswego High School 325 Lucas Bennett DNS 999.999 DNS
24444 128 Lake Oswego High School 339 Augustine  Gus Whittenburg DNS 999.999 DNS
24447 129 Lake Oswego High School 300 Wesley Rowe DNS 999.999 DNS
24449 130 Lakeridge High School 231 Henry Sahyoun DNS 999.999 DNS
24456 131 West Linn High School 22 Colin O'Sullivan DNS 999.999 DNS
24463 132 LaSalle High School 705 Tomas Siquina Ontiveros DNS 999.999 DNS
24488 133 West Linn High School 24 Rowan  Simpson DNS 999.999 DNS
24490 134 LaSalle High School 714 Gianlucca Gang DNS 999.999 DNS
24492 135 LaSalle High School 704 Alessandro Gang DNS 999.999 DNS
24500 136 Lakeridge High School 226 Nicolas  Nico Merlo Flores DNS 999.999 DNS
24523 137 Lake Oswego High School 333 Logan Beyer DNS 999.999 DNS
24526 138 Lakeridge High School 239 Carleton CARL OTool DNS 999.999 DNS
24588 139 West Linn High School 19 Anders Leifsen DNS 999.999 DNS
24590 140 LaSalle High School 713 Andrew Emerson DNS 999.999 DNS
24607 141 Lakeridge High School 228 Nicholas Nick Kuhr DNS 999.999 DNS
24608 142 Lakeridge High School 223 Spencer Becker DNS 999.999 DNS
24615 143 Lakeridge High School 236 Esteban Yago Marin DNS 999.999 DNS
24616 144 Lakeridge High School 237 Eli Gesteland DNS 999.999 DNS
24619 145 Lakeridge High School 221 Greyson Markey DNS 999.999 DNS
24622 146 Gladstone High School 136 Carson Senef DNS 999.999 DNS
24625 147 Lakeridge High School 219 Zane El-Ebrashi DNS 999.999 DNS
24626 148 LaSalle High School 702 Ashton Ash Torrey DNS 999.999 DNS
24627 149 Lakeridge High School 218 Jonah Yim DNS 999.999 DNS
24629 150 Lakeridge High School 217 Carlo Marandas DNS 999.999 DNS



RiderID Place School Bib # Competitor First Run Second Run Best Time Points
24578 1 West Linn High School 38 Elijah Eli Dykstra 52.132 DNS 52.132 1000

24069 2 Oregon City High School 119 Kyle Stricker 52.824 DNS 52.824 800

24473 3 Lake Oswego High School 311 Peregrine Perry Kormendy 53.179 DNS 53.179 600

24459 4 West Linn High School 15 Kellan Donahue 53.768 DNS 53.768 501

24189 5 Wilsonville High School 510 Andrew Herrera 54.991 DNS 54.991 450

24197 6 West Linn High School 33 Kellan Schleef 55.060 DNS 55.060 400

24306 7 Oregon City High School 112 Logan Houseworth 55.097 DNS 55.097 360

24353 8 Oregon Charter Academy 777 Josiah  Luke Cook 55.139 DNS 55.139 320

24511 9 West Linn High School 26 Jonas Smith 55.413 DNS 55.413 290

24285 10 Oregon City High School 118 Kevin Stricker 55.415 DNS 55.415 260

24477 11 West Linn High School 21 christopher chris mccoy 55.915 DNS 55.915 241

24118 12 West Linn High School 29 Ryder Fox 56.369 DNS 56.369 221

24237 13 Lake Oswego High School 337 Atticus Perry 56.526 DNS 56.526 200

24301 14 West Linn High School 30 Inti   Gutierrez 56.869 DNS 56.869 180

24486 15 West Linn High School 20 Henry Lukesh 57.037 DNS 57.037 171

24507 16 LaSalle High School 712 Breslin Brez Nichols 57.239 DNS 57.239 161

24489 17 West Linn High School 34 Lukas Simpson 57.342 DNS 57.342 150

24631 18 LaSalle High School 711 Ari Bonifay 57.920 DNS 57.920 141

24140 19 West Linn High School 46 James JT Nugent 58.088 DNS 58.088 135

24044 20 Oregon City High School 110 Kai Hill 58.340 DNS 58.340 130

24188 21 Lake Oswego High School 313 John Pollock 58.731 DNS 58.731 126

24522 22 West Linn High School 3 Jake Dorstad 58.917 DNS 58.917 120

24390 23 Wilsonville High School 505 Thomas Burt 59.001 DNS 59.001 115

24254 24 West Linn High School 25 Henry  Smith 59.590 DNS 59.590 111

24298 25 Canby High School 59 Roman Montecucco 59.647 DNS 59.647 105

24062 26 Wilsonville High School 516 Carter Lam 59.664 DNS 59.664 101

24132 27 West Linn High School 37 Carter  Christianson 59.727 DNS 59.727 99

24324 28 West Linn High School 35 Nathan Van Gordon 59.882 DNS 59.882 97

24178 29 Oregon City High School 115 Benjamin Ben Blanchfill 60.353 DNS 60.353 95

24226 30 Oregon City High School 111 Colby  Huston 60.383 DNS 60.383 92

24055 31 Lake Oswego High School 308 Deegan  Fuentes 60.478 DNS 60.478 90



RiderID Place School Bib # Competitor First Run Second Run Best Time Points
24457 32 Oregon City High School 127 Kaden Stangeland 60.805 DNS 60.805 89

24503 33 Canby High School 85 Omar Miranda 60.972 DNS 60.972 86

24495 34 Oregon City High School 128 Aidan Wilson 61.190 DNS 61.190 85

24504 35 Canby High School 56 Reid Disch 61.708 DNS 61.708 82

24099 36 West Linn High School 40 Nikolas Nik Koniaris 61.854 DNS 61.854 81

24196 37 Wilsonville High School 507 Ellis Cuomo 61.902 DNS 61.902 78

24143 38 Oregon City High School 121 Logan Boone 62.082 DNS 62.082 76

24387 39 Wilsonville High School 529 Miller Steinert 62.619 DNS 62.619 74

24410 40 Oregon City High School 123 Maxwell Max Black 62.628 DNS 62.628 72

24440 41 Canby High School 75 Nathan  Nate Alley 63.086 DNS 63.086 70

24467 42 Canby High School 64 Hudson Taylor 63.360 DNS 63.360 68

24451 43 Oregon City High School 126 Evan  Miller 63.433 DNS 63.433 66

24151 44 West Linn High School 23 Gavin Sampson 63.577 DNS 63.577 65

24222 45 Lake Oswego High School 329 Jarrett JJ Komitor 64.059 DNS 64.059 62

24606 46 West Linn High School 13 Miles  Zentil 64.191 DNS 64.191 60

24201 47 Oregon City High School 117 Toby Wadsworth 64.518 DNS 64.518 59

24332 48 Lakeridge High School 235 Forrest Long 64.641 DNS 64.641 56

24397 49 West Linn High School 4 Kaden Goldberg 65.100 DNS 65.100 54

24366 50 Wilsonville High School 518 Ayoub Laouamri 65.465 DNS 65.465 52

24386 51 Lake Oswego High School 320 Kole  Caylor 65.716 DNS 65.716 50

24168 52 Lake Oswego High School 319 Koby Grending 65.896 DNS 65.896 49

24602 53 LaSalle High School 706 Siu Wa Andy Yang 66.128 DNS 66.128 48

24177 54 Oregon City High School 114 Bevan Blanchfill 66.346 DNS 66.346 47

24307 55 Canby High School 61 Sammuel Sam Adams 66.939 DNS 66.939 46

24065 56 Wilsonville High School 521 Evan  Meyers 67.622 DNS 67.622 45

24524 57 Wilsonville High School 504 kieren burt 67.970 DNS 67.970 44

24376 58 Canby High School 57 Braiden Gabrielson 68.356 DNS 68.356 43

24165 59 Lake Oswego High School 306 Shea Souvenir 68.395 DNS 68.395 42

24054 60 Oregon City High School 116 Wolfgang Jespersen 68.649 DNS 68.649 41

24106 61 West Linn High School 14 Zander Dincher 68.918 DNS 68.918 40

24413 62 Oregon City High School 124 Tanner Hagedorn 69.397 DNS 69.397 39



RiderID Place School Bib # Competitor First Run Second Run Best Time Points
24462 63 Gladstone High School 137 Sebastien Gross 69.406 DNS 69.406 38

24303 64 Riverside High School 699 Kaden  Vallejo 69.532 DNS 69.532 37.5

24210 65 Lake Oswego High School 301 James  Henry Glad 70.014 DNS 70.014 36

24452 66 Canby High School 68 Ian  Bischoff 71.415 DNS 71.415 35

24246 67 Canby High School 99 Benjamin Bud Edwards 72.144 DNS 72.144 34

24115 68 Wilsonville High School 508 Alec Foltz 72.938 DNS 72.938 33

24276 69 West Linn High School 42 Cameron Cam LIddell 73.000 DNS 73.000 32

24498 70 LaSalle High School 707 Roman Saporito 73.093 DNS 73.093 31

24261 71 Canby High School 71 Treyvon Tre Vincent 73.184 DNS 73.184 30

24406 72 Canby High School 91 Kellan  Guymon 75.594 DNS 75.594 29

24598 73 Canby High School 63 Kade  Ashcraft-deRenzo 75.813 DNS 75.813 28

24167 74 Lake Oswego High School 338 Joseph  Casey Martin 76.975 DNS 76.975 27

24139 75 West Linn High School 5 Mason Holden 77.176 DNS 77.176 26.5

24438 76 West Linn High School 17 George Koniaris 78.367 DNS 78.367 25

24518 77 Wilsonville High School 509 Christopher Chris Havens 84.745 DNS 84.745 24

24508 78 Canby High School 66 Collin  Neilson 85.371 DNS 85.371 23

24170 79 Lake Oswego High School 316 Nicholas Nick Krawczuk 86.811 DNS 86.811 22

24302 80 Wilsonville High School 523 Roman Moran 94.422 DNS 94.422 21

24424 81 Lake Oswego High School 307 Riley  Rubey 96.477 DNS 96.477 20

24344 82 West Linn High School 44 Nathaniel McMurray 99.791 DNS 99.791 19

24599 83 Canby High School 67 Ryder  Strickland 102.835 DNS 102.835 18

24368 84 Oregon City High School 122 Ryan Ernst 105.928 DNS 105.928 17

24346 85 West Linn High School 43 Isaiah  McMurray 106.332 DNS 106.332 16

24264 86 West Linn High School 10 Jeffrey  Donaldson 107.451 DNS 107.451 15

24186 87 West Linn High School 28 Beren Flintjer 121.991 DNS 121.991 14

24620 88 Wilsonville High School 512 Tebbe Janssen 128.009 DNS 128.009 13

24491 89 Canby High School 65 Tyler Henry 148.577 DNS 148.577 12

24600 90 Lake Oswego High School 330 Kiran Cosgrove 163.756 DNS 163.756 11

24070 91 Oregon City High School 120 Logan Bovankovich 234.600 DNS 234.600 10

24496 92 Canby High School 62 Cody  Moffett DQ DNS 0.000 9

24542 93 Canby High School 96 Quentin Q Woolsey DQ DNS 0.000 8



RiderID Place School Bib # Competitor First Run Second Run Best Time Points
24162 94 Wilsonville High School 533 Rock Ward DQ DNS 0.000 7

24326 95 West Linn High School 18 Jacob Larsen DQ DNS 0.000 6

24136 96 Wilsonville High School 527 Mo Riley DNS 0.000 0

24144 97 Lakeridge High School 216 Anthony Dascomb DNS 0.000 0

24149 98 West Linn High School 41 Maxwell Krider DNS 0.000 0

24159 99 Lakeridge High School 227 Nicholas Nick Harrison DNS 0.000 0

24163 100 Lake Oswego High School 309 Zachary  Zack  Ruybal DNS DNS 0.000 0

24164 101 Lake Oswego High School 305 Nash Cain DNS DNS 0.000 0

24166 102 Lake Oswego High School 324 Collin Hanada DNS DNS 0.000 0

24173 103 Lake Oswego High School 321 Quinn Kammeijer DNS DNS 0.000 0

24180 104 Lake Oswego High School 312 Gannon Sigler DNS DNS 0.000 0

24193 105 Canby High School 76 hayden  jeffery DNS DNS 0.000 0

24194 106 Canby High School 60 hunter jeffery DNS DNS 0.000 0

24204 107 Lake Oswego High School 304 Calvin Beauchamp DNS DNS 0.000 0

24244 108 West Linn High School 11 Koleton Christie Meir DNS DNS 0.000 0

24251 109 Lake Oswego High School 327 Hudson Byrd DNS DNS 0.000 0

24257 110 West Linn High School 45 Nolan Smith DNS DNS 0.000 0

24259 111 Lake Oswego High School 315 Joseph Joe Silva DNS DNS 0.000 0

24275 112 Lake Oswego High School 303 Kai Friedman DNS DNS 0.000 0

24300 113 West Linn High School 16 Gavin Jalili DNS DNS 0.000 0

24305 114 Lakeridge High School 222 Tate Mickelsen DNS DNS 0.000 0

24308 115 West Linn High School 12 Henry  Hank  Teague DNS DNS 0.000 0

24312 116 Lake Oswego High School 323 Calvin Roberts DNS DNS 0.000 0

24328 117 Lakeridge High School 230 Kieran Spear DNS DNS 0.000 0

24340 118 Lakeridge High School 212 Henry Brazil DNS DNS 0.000 0

24369 119 Lakeridge High School 225 Porter  Benson DNS DNS 0.000 0

24383 120 Lakeridge High School 229 Maxwell Max Drucker DNS DNS 0.000 0

24384 121 Lakeridge High School 224 Quinn  Hoey DNS DNS 0.000 0

24388 122 Lake Oswego High School 328 Grant Gilmore DNS DNS 0.000 0

24394 123 Lakeridge High School 238 Daniel Shin DNS DNS 0.000 0

24395 124 Lakeridge High School 234 Gabriel  Gabe Maloney DNS DNS 0.000 0



RiderID Place School Bib # Competitor First Run Second Run Best Time Points
24401 125 Lake Oswego High School 326 Benjamin Ben Jackson DNS DNS 0.000 0

24407 126 Lake Oswego High School 314 Cohen Ross DNS DNS 0.000 0

24432 127 Lake Oswego High School 325 Lucas Bennett DNS DNS 0.000 0

24444 128 Lake Oswego High School 339 Augustine  Gus Whittenburg DNS DNS 0.000 0

24447 129 Lake Oswego High School 300 Wesley Rowe DNS DNS 0.000 0

24449 130 Lakeridge High School 231 Henry Sahyoun DNS DNS 0.000 0

24456 131 West Linn High School 22 Colin O'Sullivan DNS DNS 0.000 0

24463 132 LaSalle High School 705 Tomas Siquina Ontiveros DNS DNS 0.000 0

24488 133 West Linn High School 24 Rowan  Simpson DNS DNS 0.000 0

24490 134 LaSalle High School 714 Gianlucca Gang DNS DNS 0.000 0

24492 135 LaSalle High School 704 Alessandro Gang DNS DNS 0.000 0

24500 136 Lakeridge High School 226 Nicolas  Nico Merlo Flores DNS DNS 0.000 0

24523 137 Lake Oswego High School 333 Logan Beyer DNS DNS 0.000 0

24526 138 Lakeridge High School 239 Carleton CARL OTool DNS DNS 0.000 0

24588 139 West Linn High School 19 Anders Leifsen DNS DNS 0.000 0

24590 140 LaSalle High School 713 Andrew Emerson DNS DNS 0.000 0

24607 141 Lakeridge High School 228 Nicholas Nick Kuhr DNS DNS 0.000 0

24608 142 Lakeridge High School 223 Spencer Becker DNS DNS 0.000 0

24615 143 Lakeridge High School 236 Esteban Yago Marin DNS DNS 0.000 0

24616 144 Lakeridge High School 237 Eli Gesteland DNS DNS 0.000 0

24619 145 Lakeridge High School 221 Greyson Markey DNS DNS 0.000 0

24622 146 Gladstone High School 136 Carson Senef DNS DNS 0.000 0

24625 147 Lakeridge High School 219 Zane El-Ebrashi DNS DNS 0.000 0

24626 148 LaSalle High School 702 Ashton Ash Torrey DNS DNS 0.000 0

24627 149 Lakeridge High School 218 Jonah Yim DNS DNS 0.000 0

24629 150 Lakeridge High School 217 Carlo Marandas DNS DNS 0.000 0



League Date Event Scorekeeper
24626 72 LaSalle High School 702 Ashton Ash Torrey 69.250 DNS 69.250 69.250
24492 92 LaSalle High School 704 Alessandro Gang DQ DNS 998.888 DQ
24602 44 LaSalle High School 706 Siu Wa Andy Yang 60.217 DNS 60.217 60.217
24498 55 LaSalle High School 707 Roman Saporito 63.117 DNS 63.117 63.117
24631 23 LaSalle High School 711 Ari Bonifay 57.824 DNS 57.824 57.824
24507 43 LaSalle High School 712 Breslin Brez Nichols 59.989 DNS 59.989 59.989
24590 75 LaSalle High School 713 Andrew Emerson 73.369 DNS 73.369 73.369
24490 65 LaSalle High School 714 Gianlucca Gang 65.563 DNS 65.563 65.563
24522 93 West Linn High School 3 Jake Dorstad DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24397 94 West Linn High School 4 Kaden Goldberg DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24308 95 West Linn High School 12 Henry  Hank  Teague DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24606 96 West Linn High School 13 Miles  Zentil DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24300 97 West Linn High School 16 Gavin Jalili DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24438 98 West Linn High School 17 George Koniaris DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24588 99 West Linn High School 19 Anders Leifsen DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24324 100 West Linn High School 35 Nathan Van Gordon DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24346 101 West Linn High School 43 Isaiah  McMurray DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24257 102 West Linn High School 45 Nolan Smith DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24140 103 West Linn High School 46 James JT Nugent DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24298 104 Canby High School 59 Roman Montecucco DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24194 105 Canby High School 60 hunter jeffery DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24496 106 Canby High School 62 Cody  Moffett DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24598 107 Canby High School 63 Kade  Ashcraft-deRenzo DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24193 108 Canby High School 76 hayden  jeffery DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24306 109 Oregon City High School 112 Logan Houseworth DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24144 110 Lakeridge High School 216 Anthony Dascomb DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24629 111 Lakeridge High School 217 Carlo Marandas DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24627 112 Lakeridge High School 218 Jonah Yim DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24625 113 Lakeridge High School 219 Zane El-Ebrashi DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24619 114 Lakeridge High School 221 Greyson Markey DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24305 115 Lakeridge High School 222 Tate Mickelsen DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24384 116 Lakeridge High School 224 Quinn  Hoey DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24369 117 Lakeridge High School 225 Porter  Benson DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24500 118 Lakeridge High School 226 Nicolas  Nico Merlo Flores DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24159 119 Lakeridge High School 227 Nicholas Nick Harrison DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24607 120 Lakeridge High School 228 Nicholas Nick Kuhr DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24383 121 Lakeridge High School 229 Maxwell Max Drucker DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24328 122 Lakeridge High School 230 Kieran Spear DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24449 123 Lakeridge High School 231 Henry Sahyoun DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24340 124 Lakeridge High School 212 Henry Brazil DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24395 125 Lakeridge High School 234 Gabriel  Gabe Maloney DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24616 126 Lakeridge High School 237 Eli Gesteland DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24526 127 Lakeridge High School 239 Carleton CARL OTool DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24447 128 Lake Oswego High School 300 Wesley Rowe DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24275 129 Lake Oswego High School 303 Kai Friedman DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24204 130 Lake Oswego High School 304 Calvin Beauchamp DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24164 131 Lake Oswego High School 305 Nash Cain DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24163 132 Lake Oswego High School 309 Zachary  Zack  Ruybal DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24180 133 Lake Oswego High School 312 Gannon Sigler DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24188 134 Lake Oswego High School 313 John Pollock DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24407 135 Lake Oswego High School 314 Cohen Ross DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24170 136 Lake Oswego High School 316 Nicholas Nick Krawczuk DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24168 137 Lake Oswego High School 319 Koby Grending DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24173 138 Lake Oswego High School 321 Quinn Kammeijer DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24312 139 Lake Oswego High School 323 Calvin Roberts DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24166 140 Lake Oswego High School 324 Collin Hanada DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24401 141 Lake Oswego High School 326 Benjamin Ben Jackson DNS DNS 999.999 0.000



League Date Event Scorekeeper
24251 142 Lake Oswego High School 327 Hudson Byrd DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24388 143 Lake Oswego High School 328 Grant Gilmore DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24523 144 Lake Oswego High School 333 Logan Beyer DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24167 145 Lake Oswego High School 338 Joseph  Casey Martin DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24444 146 Lake Oswego High School 339 Augustine  Gus Whittenburg DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24620 147 Wilsonville High School 512 Tebbe Janssen DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24062 148 Wilsonville High School 516 Carter Lam DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24065 149 Wilsonville High School 521 Evan  Meyers DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24302 150 Wilsonville High School 523 Roman Moran DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24303 151 Riverside High School 699 Kaden  Vallejo DNS DNS 999.999 0.000
24463 152 LaSalle High School 705 Tomas Siquina Ontiveros DNS DNS 999.999 0.000



RiderID Place School Bib # Competitor Second Run No Run Best Time Points
24473 1 Lake Oswego High School 311 Peregrine Perry Kormendy 52.970 DNS 52.970 1001

24069 2 Oregon City High School 119 Kyle Stricker 53.193 DNS 53.193 800

24432 3 Lake Oswego High School 325 Lucas Bennett 53.790 DNS 53.790 600

24489 4 West Linn High School 34 Lukas Simpson 54.213 DNS 54.213 500

24189 5 Wilsonville High School 510 Andrew Herrera 54.729 DNS 54.729 450

24197 6 West Linn High School 33 Kellan Schleef 54.755 DNS 54.755 400

24044 7 Oregon City High School 110 Kai Hill 54.844 DNS 54.844 361

24301 8 West Linn High School 30 Inti   Gutierrez 54.867 DNS 54.867 321

24237 9 Lake Oswego High School 337 Atticus Perry 55.092 DNS 55.092 291

24285 10 Oregon City High School 118 Kevin Stricker 55.263 DNS 55.263 260

24509 11 55.485 DNS 55.485 240

24054 12 Oregon City High School 116 Wolfgang Jespersen 55.629 DNS 55.629 220

24459 13 West Linn High School 15 Kellan Donahue 55.696 DNS 55.696 200

24226 14 Oregon City High School 111 Colby  Huston 55.752 DNS 55.752 180

24332 15 Lakeridge High School 235 Forrest Long 56.037 DNS 56.037 170

24615 16 Lakeridge High School 236 Esteban Yago Marin 56.150 DNS 56.150 160

24477 17 West Linn High School 21 christopher chris mccoy 56.384 DNS 56.384 150

24186 18 West Linn High School 28 Beren Flintjer 56.953 DNS 56.953 140

24353 19 Oregon Charter Academy 777 Josiah  Luke Cook 57.144 DNS 57.144 135

24246 20 Canby High School 99 Benjamin Bud Edwards 57.172 DNS 57.172 130

24136 21 Wilsonville High School 527 Mo Riley 57.221 DNS 57.221 125

24196 22 Wilsonville High School 507 Ellis Cuomo 57.805 DNS 57.805 121

24631 23 LaSalle High School 711 Ari Bonifay 57.824 DNS 57.824 115

24162 24 Wilsonville High School 533 Rock Ward 58.025 DNS 58.025 110

24118 25 West Linn High School 29 Ryder Fox 58.085 DNS 58.085 105

24503 26 Canby High School 85 Omar Miranda 58.092 DNS 58.092 100

24451 27 Oregon City High School 126 Evan  Miller 58.203 DNS 58.203 98

24394 28 Lakeridge High School 238 Daniel Shin 58.235 DNS 58.235 96

24115 29 Wilsonville High School 508 Alec Foltz 58.248 DNS 58.248 94

24177 30 Oregon City High School 114 Bevan Blanchfill 58.323 DNS 58.323 92

24178 31 Oregon City High School 115 Benjamin Ben Blanchfill 58.576 DNS 58.576 90

24376 32 Canby High School 57 Braiden Gabrielson 58.657 DNS 58.657 88



RiderID Place School Bib # Competitor Second Run No Run Best Time Points
24488 33 West Linn High School 24 Rowan  Simpson 58.840 DNS 58.840 86

24504 34 Canby High School 56 Reid Disch 58.985 DNS 58.985 84

24055 35 Lake Oswego High School 308 Deegan  Fuentes 59.016 DNS 59.016 82

24276 36 West Linn High School 42 Cameron Cam LIddell 59.148 DNS 59.148 80

24495 37 Oregon City High School 128 Aidan Wilson 59.351 DNS 59.351 78

24486 38 West Linn High School 20 Henry Lukesh 59.357 DNS 59.357 76

24132 39 West Linn High School 37 Carter  Christianson 59.407 DNS 59.407 74

24457 40 Oregon City High School 127 Kaden Stangeland 59.504 DNS 59.504 72

24410 41 Oregon City High School 123 Maxwell Max Black 59.506 DNS 59.506 70

24099 42 West Linn High School 40 Nikolas Nik Koniaris 59.692 DNS 59.692 68

24507 43 LaSalle High School 712 Breslin Brez Nichols 59.989 DNS 59.989 66

24602 44 LaSalle High School 706 Siu Wa Andy Yang 60.217 DNS 60.217 64

24254 45 West Linn High School 25 Henry  Smith 60.369 DNS 60.369 62

24386 46 Lake Oswego High School 320 Kole  Caylor 60.574 DNS 60.574 61

24611 47 60.788 DNS 60.788 58

24467 48 Canby High School 64 Hudson Taylor 61.387 DNS 61.387 56

24387 49 Wilsonville High School 529 Miller Steinert 61.601 DNS 61.601 54

24406 50 Canby High School 91 Kellan  Guymon 61.850 DNS 61.850 53

24413 51 Oregon City High School 124 Tanner Hagedorn 61.893 DNS 61.893 51

24139 52 West Linn High School 5 Mason Holden 61.894 DNS 61.894 49

24151 53 West Linn High School 23 Gavin Sampson 61.929 DNS 61.929 48

24222 54 Lake Oswego High School 329 Jarrett JJ Komitor 62.415 DNS 62.415 47

24498 55 LaSalle High School 707 Roman Saporito 63.117 DNS 63.117 46

24210 56 Lake Oswego High School 301 James  Henry Glad 63.431 DNS 63.431 45.5

24390 57 Wilsonville High School 505 Thomas Burt 63.473 DNS 63.473 44

24366 58 Wilsonville High School 518 Ayoub Laouamri 63.473 DNS 63.473 43

24456 59 West Linn High School 22 Colin O'Sullivan 63.989 DNS 63.989 42

24440 60 Canby High School 75 Nathan  Nate Alley 64.290 DNS 64.290 41

24452 61 Canby High School 68 Ian  Bischoff 64.480 DNS 64.480 40

24165 62 Lake Oswego High School 306 Shea Souvenir 65.077 DNS 65.077 39

24149 63 West Linn High School 41 Maxwell Krider 65.115 DNS 65.115 38



RiderID Place School Bib # Competitor Second Run No Run Best Time Points
24344 64 West Linn High School 44 Nathaniel McMurray 65.329 DNS 65.329 37

24490 65 LaSalle High School 714 Gianlucca Gang 65.563 DNS 65.563 36.5

24608 66 Lakeridge High School 223 Spencer Becker 65.695 DNS 65.695 35

24261 67 Canby High School 71 Treyvon Tre Vincent 66.061 DNS 66.061 34

24524 68 Wilsonville High School 504 kieren burt 66.136 DNS 66.136 33

24201 69 Oregon City High School 117 Toby Wadsworth 67.308 DNS 67.308 32

24307 70 Canby High School 61 Sammuel Sam Adams 67.372 DNS 67.372 31

24106 71 West Linn High School 14 Zander Dincher 67.541 DNS 67.541 30

24626 72 LaSalle High School 702 Ashton Ash Torrey 69.250 DNS 69.250 29

24462 73 Gladstone High School 137 Sebastien Gross 71.431 DNS 71.431 28

24368 74 Oregon City High School 122 Ryan Ernst 71.874 DNS 71.874 27.5

24590 75 LaSalle High School 713 Andrew Emerson 73.369 DNS 73.369 26

24542 76 Canby High School 96 Quentin Q Woolsey 74.371 DNS 74.371 25

24264 77 West Linn High School 10 Jeffrey  Donaldson 76.035 DNS 76.035 24.5

24424 78 Lake Oswego High School 307 Riley  Rubey 76.115 DNS 76.115 23

24518 79 Wilsonville High School 509 Christopher Chris Havens 76.880 DNS 76.880 22

24600 80 Lake Oswego High School 330 Kiran Cosgrove 79.608 DNS 79.608 21

24244 81 West Linn High School 11 Koleton Christie Meir 79.766 DNS 79.766 20.5

24578 82 West Linn High School 38 Elijah Eli Dykstra 80.964 DNS 80.964 19.5

24508 83 Canby High School 66 Collin  Neilson 83.765 DNS 83.765 18

24143 84 Oregon City High School 121 Logan Boone 88.543 DNS 88.543 17

24599 85 Canby High School 67 Ryder  Strickland 108.985 DNS 108.985 16

24259 86 Lake Oswego High School 315 Joseph Joe Silva 110.198 DNS 110.198 15

24622 87 Gladstone High School 136 Carson Senef 119.694 DNS 119.694 14

24491 88 Canby High School 65 Tyler Henry 122.010 DNS 122.010 13

24326 89 West Linn High School 18 126.222 DNS 126.222 12.5

24070 90 Oregon City High School 120 Logan Bovankovich 164.207 DNS 164.207 11

24511 91 West Linn High School 26 Jonas Smith DQ DNS 0.000 10

24492 92 LaSalle High School 704 Alessandro Gang DQ DNS 0.000 0

24522 93 West Linn High School 3 Jake Dorstad DNS DNS 0.000 0

24397 94 West Linn High School 4 Kaden Goldberg DNS DNS 0.000 0



RiderID Place School Bib # Competitor Second Run No Run Best Time Points
24308 95 West Linn High School 12 Henry  Hank  Teague DNS DNS 0.000 0

24606 96 West Linn High School 13 Miles  Zentil DNS DNS 0.000 0

24300 97 West Linn High School 16 Gavin Jalili DNS DNS 0.000 0

24438 98 West Linn High School 17 George Koniaris DNS DNS 0.000 0

24588 99 West Linn High School 19 Anders Leifsen DNS DNS 0.000 0

24324 100 West Linn High School 35 Nathan Van Gordon DNS DNS 0.000 0

24346 101 West Linn High School 43 Isaiah  McMurray DNS DNS 0.000 0

24257 102 West Linn High School 45 Nolan Smith DNS DNS 0.000 0

24140 103 West Linn High School 46 James JT Nugent DNS DNS 0.000 0

24298 104 Canby High School 59 Roman Montecucco DNS DNS 0.000 0

24194 105 Canby High School 60 hunter jeffery DNS DNS 0.000 0

24496 106 Canby High School 62 Cody  Moffett DNS DNS 0.000 0

24598 107 Canby High School 63 Kade  Ashcraft-deRenzo DNS DNS 0.000 0

24193 108 Canby High School 76 hayden  jeffery DNS DNS 0.000 0

24306 109 Oregon City High School 112 Logan Houseworth DNS DNS 0.000 0

24144 110 Lakeridge High School 216 Anthony Dascomb DNS DNS 0.000 0

24629 111 Lakeridge High School 217 Carlo Marandas DNS DNS 0.000 0

24627 112 Lakeridge High School 218 Jonah Yim DNS DNS 0.000 0

24625 113 Lakeridge High School 219 Zane El-Ebrashi DNS DNS 0.000 0

24619 114 Lakeridge High School 221 Greyson Markey DNS DNS 0.000 0

24305 115 Lakeridge High School 222 Tate Mickelsen DNS DNS 0.000 0

24384 116 Lakeridge High School 224 Quinn  Hoey DNS DNS 0.000 0

24369 117 Lakeridge High School 225 Porter  Benson DNS DNS 0.000 0

24500 118 Lakeridge High School 226 Nicolas  Nico Merlo Flores DNS DNS 0.000 0

24159 119 Lakeridge High School 227 Nicholas Nick Harrison DNS DNS 0.000 0

24607 120 Lakeridge High School 228 Nicholas Nick Kuhr DNS DNS 0.000 0

24383 121 Lakeridge High School 229 Maxwell Max Drucker DNS DNS 0.000 0

24328 122 Lakeridge High School 230 Kieran Spear DNS DNS 0.000 0

24449 123 Lakeridge High School 231 Henry Sahyoun DNS DNS 0.000 0

24340 124 Lakeridge High School 212 Henry Brazil DNS DNS 0.000 0

24395 125 Lakeridge High School 234 Gabriel  Gabe Maloney DNS DNS 0.000 0



RiderID Place School Bib # Competitor Second Run No Run Best Time Points
24616 126 Lakeridge High School 237 Eli Gesteland DNS DNS 0.000 0

24526 127 Lakeridge High School 239 Carleton CARL OTool DNS DNS 0.000 0

24447 128 Lake Oswego High School 300 Wesley Rowe DNS DNS 0.000 0

24275 129 Lake Oswego High School 303 Kai Friedman DNS DNS 0.000 0

24204 130 Lake Oswego High School 304 Calvin Beauchamp DNS DNS 0.000 0

24164 131 Lake Oswego High School 305 Nash Cain DNS DNS 0.000 0

24163 132 Lake Oswego High School 309 Zachary  Zack  Ruybal DNS DNS 0.000 0

24180 133 Lake Oswego High School 312 Gannon Sigler DNS DNS 0.000 0

24188 134 Lake Oswego High School 313 John Pollock DNS DNS 0.000 0

24407 135 Lake Oswego High School 314 Cohen Ross DNS DNS 0.000 0

24170 136 Lake Oswego High School 316 Nicholas Nick Krawczuk DNS DNS 0.000 0

24168 137 Lake Oswego High School 319 Koby Grending DNS DNS 0.000 0

24173 138 Lake Oswego High School 321 Quinn Kammeijer DNS DNS 0.000 0

24312 139 Lake Oswego High School 323 Calvin Roberts DNS DNS 0.000 0

24166 140 Lake Oswego High School 324 Collin Hanada DNS DNS 0.000 0

24401 141 Lake Oswego High School 326 Benjamin Ben Jackson DNS DNS 0.000 0

24251 142 Lake Oswego High School 327 Hudson Byrd DNS DNS 0.000 0

24388 143 Lake Oswego High School 328 Grant Gilmore DNS DNS 0.000 0

24523 144 Lake Oswego High School 333 Logan Beyer DNS DNS 0.000 0

24167 145 Lake Oswego High School 338 Joseph  Casey Martin DNS DNS 0.000 0

24444 146 Lake Oswego High School 339 Augustine  Gus Whittenburg DNS DNS 0.000 0

24620 147 Wilsonville High School 512 Tebbe Janssen DNS DNS 0.000 0

24062 148 Wilsonville High School 516 Carter Lam DNS DNS 0.000 0

24065 149 Wilsonville High School 521 Evan  Meyers DNS DNS 0.000 0

24302 150 Wilsonville High School 523 Roman Moran DNS DNS 0.000 0

24303 151 Riverside High School 699 Kaden  Vallejo DNS DNS 0.000 0

24463 152 LaSalle High School 705 Tomas Siquina Ontiveros DNS DNS 0.000 0



League Date Event Scorekeeper Girls Banked Slalom Competition
Three Rivers 1/28/2024 Banked Slalom 2 Rick Botz

RiderID Rank School Bib # Competitor First Run Second Run Best Run 2nd Best Run
24569 28 LaSalle High School 703 Brooklyn Barnes 89.809 89.809 89.809
24551 27 Canby High School 83 Delilah Hager 89.578 89.578 89.578
24322 1 Canby High School 69 Fedora  Fiona Shadrin 58.143 58.143 58.143
24550 19 Canby High School 88 Adelaide Addie Hager 64.528 64.528 64.528
24535 20 Wilsonville High School 501 Lucy Becklin 65.635 65.635 65.635
24233 23 Wilsonville High School 526 Megan  Michele Smith 68.782 68.782 68.782
24481 16 Wilsonville High School 534 Mia  Williams 62.836 62.836 62.836
24010 3 Wilsonville High School 520 Carmen Marshall 58.839 58.839 58.839
24063 8 Wilsonville High School 517 Chloe Lam 59.141 59.141 59.141
24604 2 Lakeridge High School 211 Livia Safranski 58.691 58.691 58.691
24220 6 Lakeridge High School 200 Victoria Babitskaya 59.043 59.043 59.043
24612 7 Lakeridge High School 214 Sienna Wright 59.087 59.087 59.087
24528 26 Lakeridge High School 202 Emilee Diaz 82.479 82.479 82.479
24441 15 Lakeridge High School 201 Elisabeth Bet Aleu 61.815 61.815 61.815
24609 17 Lakeridge High School 208 Camille Ramirez 64.231 64.231 64.231
24560 29 Lakeridge High School 205 McKenzie  Kenzie Helle 103.227 103.227 103.227
24056 22 Lake Oswego High School 322 Lucy Fuentes 67.617 67.617 67.617
24460 31 Lake Oswego High School 318 Sanjana Bagchi 128.386 128.386 128.386
24223 21 Lake Oswego High School 331 Lyla Sotka 65.815 65.815 65.815
24084 12 West Linn High School 8 Maia Johnston 60.739 60.739 60.739
24464 14 West Linn High School 2 Luca  De Vos 61.453 61.453 61.453
24315 18 West Linn High School 36 Haley Warren 64.498 64.498 64.498
24357 25 West Linn High School 39 Ella Kerner 78.560 78.560 78.560
24258 10 West Linn High School 31 Monika Jozic 60.116 60.116 60.116
24171 30 West Linn High School 0 Madeline Mushlitz 104.445 104.445 104.445
24138 5 West Linn High School 6 Emery Jackson 59.000 59.000 59.000
24130 13 West Linn High School 7 Isabella Bella Jackson 61.024 61.024 61.024
24476 4 West Linn High School 1 Sienna Anderson 58.929 58.929 58.929
24349 24 Oregon City High School 102 Jocelyn Billinghurst 75.675 75.675 75.675
24181 9 Oregon City High School 100 Kassandra Kassy Morgan 59.877 59.877 59.877
24043 11 Oregon City High School 101 Alexis  Lexi Rogers 60.302 60.302 60.302
24521 32 Oregon City High School 105 Áine Smyth DNF 998.888 DNF



RiderID Place School Bib # Competitor First Run Second Run Best Time Points
24322 1 Canby High School 69 Fedora  Fiona Shadrin 58.143 58.143 1000

24604 2 Lakeridge High School 211 Livia Safranski 58.691 58.691 800

24010 3 Wilsonville High School 520 Carmen Marshall 58.839 58.839 600

24476 4 West Linn High School 1 Sienna Anderson 58.929 58.929 500

24138 5 West Linn High School 6 Emery Jackson 59.000 59.000 450

24220 6 Lakeridge High School 200 Victoria Babitskaya 59.043 59.043 400

24612 7 Lakeridge High School 214 Sienna Wright 59.087 59.087 360

24063 8 Wilsonville High School 517 Chloe Lam 59.141 59.141 320

24181 9 Oregon City High School 100 Kassandra Kassy Morgan 59.877 59.877 290

24258 10 West Linn High School 31 Monika Jozic 60.116 60.116 260

24043 11 Oregon City High School 101 Alexis  Lexi Rogers 60.302 60.302 240

24084 12 West Linn High School 8 Maia Johnston 60.739 60.739 220

24130 13 West Linn High School 7 Isabella Bella Jackson 61.024 61.024 200

24464 14 West Linn High School 2 Luca  De Vos 61.453 61.453 180

24441 15 Lakeridge High School 201 Elisabeth Bet Aleu 61.815 61.815 170

24481 16 Wilsonville High School 534 Mia  Williams 62.836 62.836 160

24609 17 Lakeridge High School 208 Camille Ramirez 64.231 64.231 150

24315 18 West Linn High School 36 Haley Warren 64.498 64.498 140

24550 19 Canby High School 88 Adelaide Addie Hager 64.528 64.528 135

24535 20 Wilsonville High School 501 Lucy Becklin 65.635 65.635 130

24223 21 Lake Oswego High School 331 Lyla Sotka 65.815 65.815 125

24056 22 Lake Oswego High School 322 Lucy Fuentes 67.617 67.617 120

24233 23 Wilsonville High School 526 Megan  Michele Smith 68.782 68.782 115

24349 24 Oregon City High School 102 Jocelyn Billinghurst 75.675 75.675 110

24357 25 West Linn High School 39 Ella Kerner 78.560 78.560 105

24528 26 Lakeridge High School 202 Emilee Diaz 82.479 82.479 100

24551 27 Canby High School 83 Delilah Hager 89.578 89.578 98

24569 28 LaSalle High School 703 Brooklyn Barnes 89.809 89.809 96

24560 29 Lakeridge High School 205 McKenzie  Kenzie Helle 103.227 103.227 94

24171 30 West Linn High School 0 Madeline Mushlitz 104.445 104.445 92

24460 31 Lake Oswego High School 318 Sanjana Bagchi 128.386 128.386 90

24521 32 Oregon City High School 105 Áine Smyth DNF 0.000 88



Boys Squad Results Girls Squad Results
Team Score Squad Team Score Squad

1190 Oregon City High School V1 1730 Lakeridge High School V1
800 Lake Oswego High School V1 1430 West Linn High School V1

769.5 West Linn High School V1 1233 Canby High School V1
572 Wilsonville High School V1 1210 Wilsonville High School V1
445 West Linn High School V2 728 Oregon City High School V1
289 Oregon City High School V2 625 West Linn High School V2
260 LaSalle High School V1 344 Lakeridge High School V2
214 Oregon City High School V3 335 Lake Oswego High School V1
208 Canby High School V2 115 Wilsonville High School V2
179 Lake Oswego High School V2 92 West Linn High School V3
163 Canby High School V1
158 Oregon City High School V4
148 West Linn High School V5
136 West Linn High School V4

98 Wilsonville High School V3
96 Canby High School V3
95 Lake Oswego High School V3
94 Wilsonville High School V2
90 West Linn High School V3

56.5 West Linn High School V6
56 Lakeridge High School V1
54 Canby High School V4
34 West Linn High School V7
28 Gladstone High School V1
11 Lake Oswego High School V4
10 Oregon City High School V5

6 West Linn High School V8
0 Canby High School V5

Lake Oswego High School V5
Lake Oswego High School V6
Lake Oswego High School V7
Lake Oswego High School V8
Lakeridge High School V2
Lakeridge High School V3
Lakeridge High School V4
Lakeridge High School V5
Lakeridge High School V6



LaSalle High School V2
LaSalle High School V3
Wilsonville High School V4



  Rider ID School Squad
Squad 

Assignment Bib # Competitor First Score 2nd Score Best Score Place Points Team Score
24473 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V1 V1 119 Kyle Stricker 800.0 800.0 800.0 3 800.0 1190
24511 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V1 V1 110 Kai Hill 130.0 361.0 361.0 9 130.0 1190
24285 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V1 V1 112 Logan Houseworth 360.0 0.0 360.0 10 0.0 1190
24486 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V1 V1 118 Kevin Stricker 260.0 260.0 260.0 15 260.0 1190
24578 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V1 V1 311 Peregrine Perry Kormendy 600.0 1001.0 1001.0 1 600.0 800
24459 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V1 V1 325 Lucas Bennett 0.0 600.0 600.0 4 0.0 800
24237 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V1 V1 337 Atticus Perry 200.0 291.0 291.0 13 200.0 800
24324 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V1 V1 313 John Pollock 126.0 0.0 126.0 28 0.0 800
24069 West Linn High School West Linn High School V1 V1 38 Elijah Eli Dykstra 1000.0 19.5 1000.0 2 19.5 769.5
24189 West Linn High School West Linn High School V1 V1 15 Kellan Donahue 501.0 200.0 501.0 5 200.0 769.5
24197 West Linn High School West Linn High School V1 V1 34 Lukas Simpson 150.0 500.0 500.0 6 150.0 769.5
24353 West Linn High School West Linn High School V1 V1 33 Kellan Schleef 400.0 400.0 400.0 8 400.0 769.5
24306 Wilsonville High School Wilsonville High School V1 V1 510 Andrew Herrera 450.0 450.0 450.0 7 450.0 572
24178 Wilsonville High School Wilsonville High School V1 V1 527 Mo Riley 0.0 125.0 125.0 29 0.0 572
24226 Wilsonville High School Wilsonville High School V1 V1 507 Ellis Cuomo 78.0 121.0 121.0 30 78.0 572
24457 Wilsonville High School Wilsonville High School V1 V1 505 Thomas Burt 115.0 44.0 115.0 32 44.0 572
24477 West Linn High School West Linn High School V2 V2 30 Inti   Gutierrez 180.0 321.0 321.0 11 180.0 445
24301 West Linn High School West Linn High School V2 V2 26 Jonas Smith 290.0 10.0 290.0 14 10.0 445
24507 West Linn High School West Linn High School V2 V2 21 christopher chris mccoy 241.0 150.0 241.0 16 150.0 445
24489 West Linn High School West Linn High School V2 V2 29 Ryder Fox 221.0 105.0 221.0 17 105.0 445
24631 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V2 V2 116 Wolfgang Jespersen 41.0 220.0 220.0 18 41.0 289
24140 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V2 V2 111 Colby  Huston 92.0 180.0 180.0 19 92.0 289
24387 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V2 V2 126 Evan  Miller 66.0 98.0 98.0 39 66.0 289
24467 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V2 V2 115 Benjamin Ben Blanchfill 95.0 90.0 95.0 42 90.0 289
24522 LaSalle High School LaSalle High School V1 V1 712 Breslin Brez Nichols 161.0 66.0 161.0 22 66.0 260
24254 LaSalle High School LaSalle High School V1 V1 711 Ari Bonifay 141.0 115.0 141.0 24 115.0 260
24165 LaSalle High School LaSalle High School V1 V1 706 Siu Wa Andy Yang 48.0 64.0 64.0 59 48.0 260
24261 LaSalle High School LaSalle High School V1 V1 707 Roman Saporito 31.0 46.0 46.0 71 31.0 260
24151 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V3 V3 114 Bevan Blanchfill 47.0 92.0 92.0 44 47.0 214
24606 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V3 V3 127 Kaden Stangeland 89.0 72.0 89.0 46 72.0 214
24397 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V3 V3 128 Aidan Wilson 85.0 78.0 85.0 49 78.0 214
24602 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V3 V3 121 Logan Boone 76.0 17.0 76.0 53 17.0 214
24366 Canby High School Canby High School V2 V2 56 Reid Disch 82.0 84.0 84.0 50 82.0 208
24065 Canby High School Canby High School V2 V2 75 Nathan  Nate Alley 70.0 41.0 70.0 56 41.0 208
24524 Canby High School Canby High School V2 V2 64 Hudson Taylor 68.0 56.0 68.0 57 56.0 208
24210 Canby High School Canby High School V2 V2 91 Kellan  Guymon 29.0 53.0 53.0 65 29.0 208
24222 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V2 V2 308 Deegan  Fuentes 90.0 82.0 90.0 45 82.0 179
24054 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V2 V2 329 Jarrett JJ Komitor 62.0 47.0 62.0 60 47.0 179
24106 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V2 V2 320 Kole  Caylor 50.0 61.0 61.0 61 50.0 179
24276 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V2 V2 319 Koby Grending 49.0 0.0 49.0 69 0.0 179
24132 Canby High School Canby High School V1 V1 99 Benjamin Bud Edwards 34.0 130.0 130.0 27 34.0 163
24504 Canby High School Canby High School V1 V1 59 Roman Montecucco 105.0 0.0 105.0 35 0.0 163
24196 Canby High School Canby High School V1 V1 85 Omar Miranda 86.0 100.0 100.0 37 86.0 163
24201 Canby High School Canby High School V1 V1 57 Braiden Gabrielson 43.0 88.0 88.0 47 43.0 163
24307 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V4 V4 123 Maxwell Max Black 72.0 70.0 72.0 55 70.0 158
24462 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V4 V4 117 Toby Wadsworth 59.0 32.0 59.0 63 32.0 158
24246 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V4 V4 124 Tanner Hagedorn 39.0 51.0 51.0 67 39.0 158
24620 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V4 V4 122 Ryan Ernst 17.0 27.5 27.5 88 17.0 158
24386 West Linn High School West Linn High School V5 V5 40 Nikolas Nik Koniaris 81.0 68.0 81.0 51 68.0 148
24168 West Linn High School West Linn High School V5 V5 42 Cameron Cam LIddell 32.0 80.0 80.0 52 32.0 148
24376 West Linn High School West Linn High School V5 V5 23 Gavin Sampson 65.0 48.0 65.0 58 48.0 148
24413 West Linn High School West Linn High School V5 V5 13 Miles  Zentil 60.0 0.0 60.0 62 0.0 148
24503 West Linn High School West Linn High School V4 V4 25 Henry  Smith 111.0 62.0 111.0 33 62.0 136
24143 West Linn High School West Linn High School V4 V4 37 Carter  Christianson 99.0 74.0 99.0 38 74.0 136
24410 West Linn High School West Linn High School V4 V4 35 Nathan Van Gordon 97.0 0.0 97.0 40 0.0 136
24332 West Linn High School West Linn High School V4 V4 24 Rowan  Simpson 0.0 86.0 86.0 48 0.0 136
24118 Oregon Charter Academy Oregon Charter Academy  1 Rider 1 Rider 777 Josiah  Luke Cook 320.0 135.0 320.0 12 135.0 135
24452 Wilsonville High School Wilsonville High School V3 V3 518 Ayoub Laouamri 52.0 43.0 52.0 66 43.0 98



  Rider ID School Squad
Squad 

Assignment Bib # Competitor First Score 2nd Score Best Score Place Points Team Score
24598 Wilsonville High School Wilsonville High School V3 V3 521 Evan  Meyers 45.0 0.0 45.0 73 0.0 98
24167 Wilsonville High School Wilsonville High School V3 V3 504 kieren burt 44.0 33.0 44.0 74 33.0 98
24162 Wilsonville High School Wilsonville High School V3 V3 509 Christopher Chris Havens 24.0 22.0 24.0 94 22.0 98
24498 Canby High School Canby High School V3 V3 61 Sammuel Sam Adams 46.0 31.0 46.0 70 31.0 96
24508 Canby High School Canby High School V3 V3 68 Ian  Bischoff 35.0 40.0 40.0 78 35.0 96
24346 Canby High School Canby High School V3 V3 71 Treyvon Tre Vincent 30.0 34.0 34.0 85 30.0 96
24186 Canby High School Canby High School V3 V3 63 Kade  Ashcraft-deRenzo 28.0 0.0 28.0 87 0.0 96
24406 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V3 V3 301 James  Henry Glad 36.0 45.5 45.5 72 36.0 95
24438 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V3 V3 306 Shea Souvenir 42.0 39.0 42.0 76 39.0 95
24491 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V3 V3 338 Joseph  Casey Martin 27.0 0.0 27.0 89 0.0 95
24136 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V3 V3 307 Riley  Rubey 20.0 23.0 23.0 96 20.0 95
24495 Wilsonville High School Wilsonville High School V2 V2 533 Rock Ward 7.0 110.0 110.0 34 7.0 94
24099 Wilsonville High School Wilsonville High School V2 V2 516 Carter Lam 101.0 0.0 101.0 36 0.0 94
24451 Wilsonville High School Wilsonville High School V2 V2 508 Alec Foltz 33.0 94.0 94.0 43 33.0 94
24177 Wilsonville High School Wilsonville High School V2 V2 529 Miller Steinert 74.0 54.0 74.0 54 54.0 94
24044 West Linn High School West Linn High School V3 V3 20 Henry Lukesh 171.0 76.0 171.0 20 76.0 90
24298 West Linn High School West Linn High School V3 V3 28 Beren Flintjer 14.0 140.0 140.0 25 14.0 90
24062 West Linn High School West Linn High School V3 V3 46 James JT Nugent 135.0 0.0 135.0 26 0.0 90
24055 West Linn High School West Linn High School V3 V3 3 Jake Dorstad 120.0 0.0 120.0 31 0.0 90
24303 West Linn High School West Linn High School V6 V6 4 Kaden Goldberg 54 0 54 64 0 56.5
24115 West Linn High School West Linn High School V6 V6 5 Mason Holden 26.5 49.0 49.0 68 26.5 56.5
24139 West Linn High School West Linn High School V6 V6 22 Colin O'Sullivan 0.0 42.0 42.0 75 0.0 56.5
24518 West Linn High School West Linn High School V6 V6 14 Zander Dincher 40.0 30.0 40.0 77 30.0 56.5
24188 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V1 V1 235 Forrest Long 56.0 170.0 170.0 21 56.0 56
24390 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V1 V1 236 Esteban Yago Marin 0.0 160.0 160.0 23 0.0 56
24440 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V1 V1 238 Daniel Shin 0.0 96.0 96.0 41 0.0 56
24368 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V1 V1 223 Spencer Becker 0.0 35.0 35.0 84 0.0 56
24496 Canby High School Canby High School V4 V4 96 Quentin Q Woolsey 8.0 25.0 25.0 92 8.0 54
24326 Canby High School Canby High School V4 V4 66 Collin  Neilson 23.0 18.0 23.0 95 18.0 54
24164 Canby High School Canby High School V4 V4 67 Ryder  Strickland 18.0 16.0 18.0 101 16.0 54
24193 Canby High School Canby High School V4 V4 65 Tyler Henry 12.0 13.0 13.0 105 12.0 54
24170 West Linn High School West Linn High School V7 V7 41 Maxwell Krider 0.0 38.0 38.0 79 0.0 34
24344 West Linn High School West Linn High School V7 V7 44 Nathaniel McMurray 19.0 37.0 37.0 82 19.0 34
24070 West Linn High School West Linn High School V7 V7 17 George Koniaris 25.0 0.0 25.0 91 0.0 34
24542 West Linn High School West Linn High School V7 V7 10 Jeffrey  Donaldson 15.0 24.5 24.5 93 15.0 34
24302 Gladstone High School Gladstone High School V1 V1 137 Sebastien Gross 38.0 28.0 38.0 80 28.0 28
24180 Gladstone High School Gladstone High School V1 V1 136 Carson Senef 0.0 14.0 14.0 104 0.0 28
24144 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V4 V4 316 Nicholas Nick Krawczuk 22.0 0.0 22.0 97 0.0 11
24149 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V4 V4 330 Kiran Cosgrove 11.0 21.0 21.0 98 11.0 11
24173 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V4 V4 315 Joseph Joe Silva 0.0 15.0 15.0 103 0.0 11
24490 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V4 V4 300 Wesley Rowe 0.0 0.0 0.0 134 0.0 11
24244 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V5 V5 120 Logan Bovankovich 10.0 11.0 11.0 108 10.0 10
24163 West Linn High School West Linn High School V8 V8 11 Koleton Christie Meir 0.0 20.5 20.5 100 0.0 6
24166 West Linn High School West Linn High School V8 V8 43 Isaiah  McMurray 16.0 0.0 16.0 102 0.0 6
24204 West Linn High School West Linn High School V8 V8 18 Jacob Larsen 6.0 12.5 12.5 107 6.0 6
24257 West Linn High School West Linn High School V8 V8 12 Henry  Hank  Teague 0.0 0.0 0.0 110 0.0 6
24424 Riverside High School Riverside High School 1 Rider 1 Rider 699 Kaden  Vallejo 37.5 0.0 37.5 81 0.0 0
24599 LaSalle High School LaSalle High School V2 V2 714 Gianlucca Gang 0.0 36.5 36.5 83 0.0 0
24264 LaSalle High School LaSalle High School V2 V2 702 Ashton Ash Torrey 0.0 29.0 29.0 86 0.0 0
24600 LaSalle High School LaSalle High School V2 V2 713 Andrew Emerson 0.0 26.0 26.0 90 0.0 0
24159 Wilsonville High School Wilsonville High School V4 V4 523 Roman Moran 21.0 0.0 21.0 99 0.0 0
24194 Wilsonville High School Wilsonville High School V4 V4 512 Tebbe Janssen 13.0 0.0 13.0 106 0.0 0
24251 Canby High School Canby High School V5 V5 62 Cody  Moffett 9.0 0.0 9.0 109 0.0 0
24259 West Linn High School West Linn High School V9 V9 16 Gavin Jalili 0.0 0.0 0.0 111 0.0 0
24275 West Linn High School West Linn High School V9 V9 19 Anders Leifsen 0.0 0.0 0.0 112 0.0 0
24300 West Linn High School West Linn High School V9 V9 45 Nolan Smith 0.0 0.0 0.0 113 0.0 0
24305 Canby High School Canby High School V5 V5 60 hunter jeffery 0.0 0.0 0.0 114 0.0 0
24308 Canby High School Canby High School V5 V5 76 hayden  jeffery 0.0 0.0 0.0 115 0.0 0



  Rider ID School Squad
Squad 

Assignment Bib # Competitor First Score 2nd Score Best Score Place Points Team Score
24312 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V2 V2 216 Anthony Dascomb 0.0 0.0 0.0 116 0.0 0
24328 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V2 V2 217 Carlo Marandas 0.0 0.0 0.0 117 0.0 0
24340 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V2 V2 218 Jonah Yim 0.0 0.0 0.0 118 0.0 0
24369 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V2 V2 219 Zane El-Ebrashi 0.0 0.0 0.0 119 0.0 0
24383 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V3 V3 221 Greyson Markey 0.0 0.0 0.0 120 0.0 0
24384 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V3 V3 222 Tate Mickelsen 0.0 0.0 0.0 121 0.0 0
24388 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V3 V3 224 Quinn  Hoey 0.0 0.0 0.0 122 0.0 0
24394 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V3 V3 225 Porter  Benson 0.0 0.0 0.0 123 0.0 0
24395 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V4 V4 226 Nicolas  Nico Merlo Flores 0.0 0.0 0.0 124 0.0 0
24401 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V4 V4 227 Nicholas Nick Harrison 0.0 0.0 0.0 125 0.0 0
24407 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V4 V4 228 Nicholas Nick Kuhr 0.0 0.0 0.0 126 0.0 0
24432 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V4 V4 229 Maxwell Max Drucker 0.0 0.0 0.0 127 0.0 0
24444 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V5 V5 230 Kieran Spear 0.0 0.0 0.0 128 0.0 0
24447 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V5 V5 231 Henry Sahyoun 0.0 0.0 0.0 129 0.0 0
24449 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V5 V5 212 Henry Brazil 0.0 0.0 0.0 130 0.0 0
24456 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V5 V5 234 Gabriel  Gabe Maloney 0.0 0.0 0.0 131 0.0 0
24463 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V6 V6 237 Eli Gesteland 0.0 0.0 0.0 132 0.0 0
24488 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V6 V6 239 Carleton CARL OTool 0.0 0.0 0.0 133 0.0 0
24492 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V5 V5 303 Kai Friedman 0.0 0.0 0.0 135 0.0 0
24500 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V5 V5 304 Calvin Beauchamp 0.0 0.0 0.0 136 0.0 0
24523 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V5 V5 305 Nash Cain 0.0 0.0 0.0 137 0.0 0
24526 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V5 V5 309 Zachary  Zack  Ruybal 0.0 0.0 0.0 138 0.0 0
24588 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V6 V6 312 Gannon Sigler 0.0 0.0 0.0 139 0.0 0
24590 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V6 V6 314 Cohen Ross 0.0 0.0 0.0 140 0.0 0
24607 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V6 V6 321 Quinn Kammeijer 0.0 0.0 0.0 141 0.0 0
24608 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V6 V6 323 Calvin Roberts 0.0 0.0 0.0 142 0.0 0
24615 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V7 V7 324 Collin Hanada 0.0 0.0 0.0 143 0.0 0
24616 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V7 V7 326 Benjamin Ben Jackson 0.0 0.0 0.0 144 0.0 0
24619 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V7 V7 327 Hudson Byrd 0.0 0.0 0.0 145 0.0 0
24622 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V7 V7 328 Grant Gilmore 0.0 0.0 0.0 146 0.0 0
24625 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V8 V8 333 Logan Beyer 0.0 0.0 0.0 147 0.0 0
24626 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V8 V8 339 Augustine  Gus Whittenburg 0.0 0.0 0.0 148 0.0 0
24627 LaSalle High School LaSalle High School V2 V2 704 Alessandro Gang 0.0 0.0 0.0 149 0.0 0
24629 LaSalle High School LaSalle High School V3 V3 705 Tomas Siquina Ontiveros 0.0 0.0 0.0 150 0.0 0



  Rider ID School Squad
Squad 

Assignment Bib # Competitor First Run 2nd Run Best Run Place Points Team Score
24604 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V1 V1 211 Livia Safranski 58.691 58.691 2 800 1730
24220 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V1 V1 200 Victoria Babitskaya 59.043 59.043 6 400 1730
24612 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V1 V1 214 Sienna Wright 59.087 59.087 7 360 1730
24441 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V1 V1 201 Elisabeth Bet Aleu 61.815 61.815 15 170 1730
24476 West Linn High School West Linn High School V1 V1 1 Sienna Anderson 58.929 58.929 4 500 1430
24138 West Linn High School West Linn High School V1 V1 6 Emery Jackson 59.000 59.000 5 450 1430
24258 West Linn High School West Linn High School V1 V1 31 Monika Jozic 60.116 60.116 10 260 1430
24084 West Linn High School West Linn High School V1 V1 8 Maia Johnston 60.739 60.739 12 220 1430
24322 Canby High School Canby High School V1 V1 69 Fedora  Fiona Shadrin 58.143 58.143 1 1000 1233
24550 Canby High School Canby High School V1 V1 88 Adelaide Addie Hager 64.528 64.528 19 135 1233
24551 Canby High School Canby High School V1 V1 83 Delilah Hager 89.578 89.578 27 98 1233
24010 Wilsonville High School Wilsonville High School V1 V1 520 Carmen Marshall 58.839 58.839 3 600 1210
24063 Wilsonville High School Wilsonville High School V1 V1 517 Chloe Lam 59.141 59.141 8 320 1210
24481 Wilsonville High School Wilsonville High School V1 V1 534 Mia  Williams 62.836 62.836 16 160 1210
24535 Wilsonville High School Wilsonville High School V1 V1 501 Lucy Becklin 65.635 65.635 20 130 1210
24181 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V1 V1 100 Kassandra Kassy Morgan 59.877 59.877 9 290 728
24043 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V1 V1 101 Alexis  Lexi Rogers 60.302 60.302 11 240 728
24349 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V1 V1 102 Jocelyn Billinghurst 75.675 75.675 24 110 728
24521 Oregon City High School Oregon City High School V1 V1 105 Áine Smyth DNF 0.000 32 88 728
24130 West Linn High School West Linn High School V2 V2 7 Isabella Bella Jackson 61.024 61.024 13 200 625
24464 West Linn High School West Linn High School V2 V2 2 Luca  De Vos 61.453 61.453 14 180 625
24315 West Linn High School West Linn High School V2 V2 36 Haley Warren 64.498 64.498 18 140 625
24357 West Linn High School West Linn High School V2 V2 39 Ella Kerner 78.560 78.560 25 105 625
24609 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V2 V2 208 Camille Ramirez 64.231 64.231 17 150 344
24528 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V2 V2 202 Emilee Diaz 82.479 82.479 26 100 344
24560 Lakeridge High School Lakeridge High School V2 V2 205 McKenzie  Kenzie Helle 103.227 103.227 29 94 344
24223 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V1 V1 331 Lyla Sotka 65.815 65.815 21 125 335
24056 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V1 V1 322 Lucy Fuentes 67.617 67.617 22 120 335
24460 Lake Oswego High School Lake Oswego High School V1 V1 318 Sanjana Bagchi 128.386 128.386 31 90 335
24233 Wilsonville High School Wilsonville High School V2 V2 526 Megan  Michele Smith 68.782 68.782 23 115 115
24569 LaSalle High School LaSalle High School 1 Rider 1 Rider 703 Brooklyn Barnes 89.809 89.809 28 96 96
24171 West Linn High School West Linn High School V3 V3 0 Madeline Mushlitz 104.445 104.445 30 92 92



SBX Men's Date Page 1
Seed Bib # Rider School PL
Heat 1

1 311 Peregrine Perry Kormendy Lake Oswego High School 1 2nd Round Quarter Finals Semi Finals
32 3 Jake Dorstad West Linn High School Heat 17
33 505 Thomas Burt Wilsonville High School Bib # Rider PL
64 13 Miles  Zentil West Linn High School 311 Peregrine Perry Kormendy 1

Heat 2 21 Christopher Chris Mccoy 2
16 21 Christopher Chris Mccoy West Linn High School 1 57 Braiden Gabrielson
17 519 Caden Longtin Wilsonville High School Heat 25
48 57 Braiden Gabrielson Canby High School 2 Bib # Rider PL
49 24 Rowan Simpson West Linn High School 3 311 Peregrine Perry Kormendy 4

21 Christopher Chris Mccoy 2
Heat 3 110 Kai Hill 1

9 110 Kai Hill Oregon City High School 2 35 Nathan Van Gordon 3
24 236 Esteban Yago Marin Lakeridge High School 3 Heat 18
41 35 Nathan Van Gordon West Linn High School 1 Bib # Rider PL
56 123 Maxwell Max Black Oregon City High School 35 Nathan Van Gordon 2

110 Kai Hill 1
Heat 4 711 Ari Bonifay

8 33 Kellan Schleef West Linn High School 126 Evan  Miller 3
25 711 Ari Bonifay La Salle High School 1 Heat 29
40 126 Evan  Miller Oregon City High School 2 Bib # Rider PL
57 75 Nathan Nate Alley Canby High School 3 110 Kai Hill 1

21 Christopher Chris Mccoy 3
Heat 5 337 Atticus Perry 2

4 325 Lucas Bennett Lake Oswego High School 15 Kellan Donahue 4
29 313 Johan Pollack Lake Oswego High School 1 Heat 19 Finals
36 59 Roman Montecucco Canby High School 2 Bib # Rider PL Heat 31
61 27 Myles Tichenor West Linn High School 313 Johan Pollack 3 Consolation Final (3 & 4 from semis)

59 Roman Montecucco 4 Bib # Rider PL
Heat 6 337 Atticus Perry 1 21 Christopher Chris Mccoy 7

13 337 Atticus Perry Lake Oswego High School 1 114 Bevan Blanchfill 2 15 Kellan Donahue 8
20 111 Colby  Huston Oregon City High School Heat 26 712 Breslin Brez Nichols 6
45 114 Bevan Blanchfill Oregon City High School 2 Bib # PL 119 Kyle Stricker 5
52 40 Nikolas Nik Koniaris West Linn High School 337 Atticus Perry 1

114 Bevan Blanchfill 4
Heat 7 516 Carter Lam 3 Heat 32

12 777 Josiah Luke Cook Oregon Charter Academy 1 15 Kellan Donahue 2 Final
21 20 Henry Lukesh West Linn High School 4 Heat 20 Bib # Rider PL
44 508 Alec Foltz Wilsonville High School 3 Bib # Rider PL 110 Kai Hill 4
53 42 Cameron Cam Liddell West Linn High School 2 777 Josiah Luke Cook 3 337 Atticus Perry 3

42 Cameron Cam Liddell 4 30 Inti Gutierrez 2
Heat 8 516 Carter Lam 1 118 Kevin Stricker 1

5 15 Kellan Donahue West Linn High School 2 15 Kellan Donahue 2
28 99 Benjamin Bud Edwards Canby High School 3
37 516 Carter Lam Wilsonville High School 1
60 706 Siu Wa Andy Yang LaSalle High School 4

SBX Men's Page2
1st Round 2nd Round Quarter Finals Semi Finals

Heat 9 Bib# Rider School PL
3 119 Kyle Stricker Oregon City High School 1

30 527 Mo Riley Wilsonville High School Heat 21
35 533 Rock Ward Wilsonville High School Bib # Rider PL
62 320 Kole Caylor Lake Oswego High School 119 Kyle Stricker 2

Heat 10 116 Wolfgang Jespersen 3
14 26 Jonas Smith West Linn High School 56 Reid Disch 1
19 116 Wolfgang Jespersen Oregon City High School 1 Heat 27
46 308 Deegan Fuentes Lake Oswego High School Bib # Rider PL
51 56 Reid Disch Canby High School 2 56 Reid Disch 4

119 Kyle Stricker 2
Heat 11 34 Lukas Simpson 3

11 30 Inti Gutierrez West Linn High School 1 30 Inti Gutierrez 1
22 235 Forrest Long Lakeridge High School Heat 22
43 115 Benjamin Ben Blanchfill Oregon City High School Bib # Rider PL
54 121 Logan Boone Oregon City High School 2 30 Inti Gutierrez 2

121 Logan Boone 3



Heat 12 34 Lukas Simpson 1
6 34 Lukas Simpson West Linn High School 1 85 Omar Miranda 4

27 46 James JT Nugent West Linn High School Heat 30
38 85 Omar Miranda Canby High School 2 Bib # Rider PL
59 23 Gavin Sampson West Linn High School 30 Inti Gutierrez 1

119 Kyle Stricker 4
Heat 13 118 Kevin Stricker 2

2 38 Elijah Eli Dykstra West Linn High School 1 712 Breslin Brez Nichols 3
31 507 Ellis Cuomo Wilsonville High School 4 Heat 23
34 25 Henry Smith West Linn High School 2 Bib # Rider PL
63 329 Jarrett JJ Komitor Lake Oswego High School 3 38 Elijah Eli Dykstra 4

25 Henry Smith 2
Heat 14 118 Kevin Stricker 1

15 118 Kevin Stricker Oregon City High School 1 29 Ryder Fox 3
18 29 Ryder Fox West Linn High School 2 Heat 28
47 127 Kevin Strangeland Oregon City High School 4 Bib # Rider PL
50 128 Aidan Wilson Oregon City High School 3 118 Kevin Stricker 1

25 Henry Smith 3
Heat 15 28 Beren Flintjer 4

10 112 Logan Houseworth Oregon City High School 3 712 Breslin Brez Nichols 2
23 712 Breslin Brez Nichols LaSalle High School 1 Heat 24
42 238 Daniel Shin Lakeridge High School 2 Bib # Rider PL
55 529 Miller Steinert Wilsonville High School 4 712 Breslin Brez Nichols 2

238 Daniel Shin 3
Heat 16 28 Beren Flintjer 1

7 510 Andrew Herrera Wilsonville High School 64 Hudson Taylor 4
26 28 Beren Flintjer West Linn High School 1
39 37 Carter Christianson West Linn High School
58 64 Hudson Taylor Canby High School 2



Seed SBX Boys Date Page 1
Bib # Rider School PL

Heat 1
1 69 Fedora  Fiona Shadrin Canby High School 1 Quarter Finals

16 534 Mia  Williams Wilsonville High School 3 Heat 9
17 208 Camille Ramirez Lakeridge High School 2 Bib # Rider PL
32 105 Áine Smyth Oregon City High School 69 Fedora  Fiona Shadrin 1

208 Camille Ramirez 2
Heat 2 #N/A #N/A 100 Kassandra Kassy Morgan 3 Semi Finals

8 517 Chloe Lam Wilsonville High School 4 39 Ella Kerner 4 Heat 13
9 100 Kassandra Kassy MorganOregon City High School 1 Bib # Rider PL

24 102 Jocelyn Billinghurst Oregon City High School 3 69 Fedora  Fiona Shadrin 1
25 39 Ella Kerner West Linn High School 2 208 Camille Ramirez 4

6 Emery Jackson 3
Heat 3 1 Sienna Anderson 2

5 6 Emery Jackson West Linn High School 2 Finals
12 8 Maia Johnston West Linn High School 3 Heat 10
21 331 Lyla Sotka Lake Oswego High School 1 Bib # Rider PL Heat 15
28 703 Brooklyn Barnes LaSalle High School 4 331 Lyla Sotka 3 Consolation Final (3 & 4 from semis)

6 Emery Jackson 1 Bib # Rider Place
Heat 4 1 Sienna Anderson 2 6 Emery Jackson DNS

4 1 Sienna Anderson West Linn High School 1 7 Isabella Bella Jackson DQ 208 Camille Ramirez 7
13 7 Isabella Bella Jackson West Linn High School 2 211 Livia Safranski 6
20 501 Lucy Becklin Wilsonville High School 4 201 Elisabeth Bet Aleu 5
29 205 McKenzie  Kenzie HelleLakeridge High School 3

Heat 5 Final
3 520 Carmen Marshall Wilsonville High School 1 Heat 16

14 2 Luca  De Vos West Linn High School 3 Heat 11 Bib # Rider Place
19 88 Adelaide Addie Hager Canby High School 2 Bib # Rider PL 69 Fedora  Fiona Shadrin 1
30 0 Madeline Mushlitz West Linn High School 4 520 Carmen Marshall 1 1 Sienna Anderson 4

88 Adelaide Addie Hager 2 520 Carmen Marshall 2
Heat 6 101 Alexis  Lexi Rogers 3 88 Adelaide Addie Hager 3

6 200 Victoria Babitskaya Lakeridge High School 3 83 Delilah Hager 4 Semi Finals
11 101 Alexis  Lexi Rogers Oregon City High School 1 Heat 14
22 322 Lucy Fuentes Lake Oswego High School 4 Bib # Rider PL
27 83 Delilah Hager Canby High School 2 520 Carmen Marshall 1

88 Adelaide Addie Hager 2
Heat 7 211 Livia Safranski 3

7 214 Sienna Wright Lakeridge High School 2 201 Elisabeth Bet Aleu 4
10 31 Monika Jozic West Linn High School 1 Heat 12
23 526 Megan  Michele Smith Wilsonville High School 3 Bib # Rider PL
26 202 Emilee Diaz Lakeridge High School 4 31 Monika Jozic 3

214 Sienna Wright 4
Heat 8 211 Livia Safranski 1

2 211 Livia Safranski Lakeridge High School 1 201 Elisabeth Bet Aleu 2
15 201 Elisabeth Bet Aleu Lakeridge High School 2
18 36 Haley Warren West Linn High School 3
31 318 Sanjana Bagchi Lake Oswego High School 4



Position Points
1 1000
2 800
3 600
4 500
5 450
6 400
7 360
8 320
9 290
10 260
11 240
12 220
13 200
14 180
15 170
16 160
17 150
18 140
19 135
20 130
21 125
22 120
23 115
24 110
25 105
26 100
27 98
28 96
29 94
30 92
31 90
32 88
33 86
34 84
35 82
36 80
37 78
38 76



Position Points
39 74
40 72
41 70
42 68
43 66
44 64
45 62
46 60
47 58
48 56
49 54
50 52
51 50
52 49
53 48
54 47
55 46
56 45
57 44
58 43
59 42
60 41
61 40
62 39
63 38
64 37
65 36
66 35
67 34
68 33
69 32
70 31
71 30
72 29
73 28
74 27
75 26
76 25



Position Points
77 24
78 23
79 22
80 21
81 20
82 19
83 18
84 17
85 16
86 15
87 14
88 13
89 12
90 11
91 10
92 9
93 8
94 7
95 6
96 5
97 4
98 3
99 2

100 1
101 0
102 0
103 0
104 0
105 0
106 0
107 0
108 0
109 0
110 0
111 0
112 0
113 0
114 0



Position Points
115 0
116 0
117 0
118 0
119 0
120 0
121 0
122 0
123 0
124 0
125 0
126 0
127 0
128 0
129 0
130 0
131 0
132 0
133 0
134 0
135 0
136 0
137 0
138 0
139 0
140 0
141 0
142 0
143 0
144 0
145 0
146 0
147 0
148 0
149 0
150 0
151 0
152 0



Position Points
153 0
154 0
155 0
156 0
157 0
158 0
159 0
160 0
161 0
162 0
163 0
164 0
165 0
166 0
167 0
168 0
169 0
170 0
171 0
172 0
173 0
174 0
175 0
176 0
177 0
178 0
179 0
180 0
181 0
182 0
183 0
184 0
185 0
186 0
187 0
188 0
189 0
190 0



Position Points
191 0
192 0
193 0
194 0
195 0
196 0
197 0
198 0
199 0
200 0
201 0
202 0
203 0
204 0
205 0
206 0
207 0
208 0
209 0
210 0
211 0
212 0
213 0
214 0
215 0
216 0
217 0
218 0
219 0
220 0
221 0
222 0
223 0
224 0
225 0
226 0
227 0
228 0



Position Points
229 0
230 0
231 0
232 0
233 0
234 0
235 0
236 0
237 0
238 0
239 0
240 0
241 0
242 0
243 0
244 0
245 0
246 0
247 0
248 0
249 0
250 0
251 0
252 0
253 0
254 0
255 0
256 0
257 0
258 0
259 0
260 0
261 0
262 0
263 0
264 0
265 0
266 0



Position Points
267 0
268 0
269 0
270 0
271 0
272 0
273 0
274 0
275 0
276 0
277 0
278 0
279 0
280 0
281 0
282 0
283 0
284 0
285 0
286 0
287 0
288 0
289 0
290 0
291 0
292 0
293 0
294 0
295 0
296 0
297 0
298 0
299 0
300 0


